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Budget
Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00A Allegany County Historical Society – New History Discovery Center Allegany $355,000 $355,000 0
ZA00B American Legion Post 47 Renovation Harford 150,000 150,000 0
ZA00C Ascension Saint Agnes – Family Birthing Center Baltimore City 500,000 750,000 250,000
ZA00D Ashley Addiction Treatment – Infrastructure Improvements Harford 250,000 250,000 0
ZA00E Baltimore Museum of Art – Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 750,000 950,000 200,000
ZA00F Baltimore Museum of Industry – New Key Bridge Exhibit Baltimore City 250,000 250,000 0
ZA00G Baltimore Symphony Orchestra Baltimore City 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00H Banneker-Douglass-Tubman Museum Renovation Anne Arundel 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00I Bowie Mill Bike Trail Montgomery 1,750,000 1,750,000 0
ZA00J Catholic Charities – Intergenerational Center Baltimore City 1,000,000 1,500,000 500,000
ZA00K Central Baltimore Partnership – North Avenue Market Redevelopment Baltimore City 500,000 500,000 0
ZA00L Charles E. Smith Life Communities – Ring House Renovation Montgomery 800,000 800,000 0
ZA00M City of Annapolis – Housing Authority Properties Improvements Anne Arundel 500,000 500,000 0
ZA00N City of Cambridge – Multiple Bridge Improvements Dorchester 3,000,000 2,000,000 -1,000,000
ZA00O City of Frostburg – Water Sustainability Initiative Allegany 400,000 400,000 0
ZA00P Crownsville Hospital Memorial Park – Meyer Building Renovation Anne Arundel 4,000,000 4,000,000 0
ZA00Q Diakonia, Inc. – New Supportive Housing Worcester 700,000 700,000 0
ZA00R Downtown Frederick Hotel and Conference Center Frederick 5,500,000 5,500,000 0
ZA00S Fello, Inc. – New Easton Crossing Development Talbot 2,000,000 2,000,000 0
ZA00T Friends of Patapsco Valley State Park – Whiting Property Capital Improvements Howard 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00U Garrett College – Intercollegiate Athletics Facilities Expansion Garrett 307,000 307,000 0
ZA00V Glen Echo Park Spanish Ballroom Renovation Montgomery 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00W Hagerstown Regional Airport – New Control Tower Washington 1,500,000 1,500,000 0
ZA00X Historic Annapolis Restoration Anne Arundel 3,000,000 3,000,000 0
ZA00Y It Takes a Village to Help Our Children – New Village Youth Center Somerset 495,000 495,000 0
ZA00Z Johns Hopkins University – Data Science and Computing Infrastructure Baltimore City 5,000,000 5,000,000 0
ZA00AA Jug Handle Connector Howard 3,000,000 4,000,000 1,000,000
ZA00AB Kennedy Krieger – Innovative Care Center Baltimore City 3,000,000 3,000,000 0
ZA00AC Kingdom Care Center Prince George’s 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00AD Krimson Achievement Foundation Prince George’s 250,000 250,000 0
ZA00AE LifeBridge Health – Sinai Hospital Surgery Center Renovation Baltimore City 2,000,000 2,000,000 0

Miscellaneous Grant Projects
Senate Budget and Taxation Committee

2026 Session

vii



Budget
Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00AF Luminis Health Doctors Community Medical Center – New Obstetrical Care Tower Prince George’s 10,000,000 10,500,000 500,000
ZA00AJ Maryland Zoo in Baltimore – Infrastructure and Habitat Improvements Baltimore City 4,750,000 4,750,000 0
ZA00AK MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Prince George’s 8,000,000 8,000,000 0
ZA00AL Meritus Health – Brook Lane Infrastructure Improvements Washington 500,000 500,000 0
ZA00AM Mount Vernon Place Conservancy – North and South Squares Revitalization Baltimore City 500,000 750,000 250,000
ZA00AN Mt. Royal Elementary and Middle School – New Outdoor Play Area Baltimore City 500,000 500,000 0
ZA00AO National Aquarium in Baltimore – Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 4,000,000 4,000,000 0
ZA00AP New Calcined Clay Facility Cecil 7,500,000 7,500,000 0
ZA00AQ New Harriet Elizabeth Brown Statue Calvert 250,000 250,000 0
ZA00AR New Somerset County Emergency Medical Services Facility Somerset 500,000 500,000 0
ZA00AS North East Housing Initiative – New Community Land Trust Homes Statewide 500,000 500,000 0
ZA00AT Olney Satellite Police Station and Community Facility Montgomery 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00AU Parks and People – ReInvest Baltimore Green Space Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 100,000 100,000 0
ZA00AV Pascal Crisis Services – HVAC System Replacement Anne Arundel 100,000 100,000 0
ZA00AW Pikesville Armory Foundation – Pikesville Armory Renovation Baltimore Co. 1,500,000 1,500,000 0
ZA00AX Ripken Stadium Renovation and Expansion Harford 5,000,000 5,000,000 0
ZA00AY Revolutionary VP – New Production Studio Prince George’s 3,000,000 4,000,000 1,000,000
ZA00AZ Roca Baltimore – Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 100,000 100,000 0
ZA00BA Security Square Mall Renovation and Replacement Baltimore Co. 2,500,000 2,500,000 0
ZA00BB St. Michaels Community Center, Inc. – New Community Center Talbot 800,000 800,000 0
ZA00BC Suburban Hospital – Emergency Department Expansion Montgomery 1,000,000 1,250,000 250,000
ZA00BD The Benedictine School for Exceptional Children – New Residential Facilities Caroline 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00BE The Johns Hopkins Hospital – Pediatric Emergency Department

Psychiatric Unit Expansion
Baltimore City 300,000 300,000 0

ZA00BF Thirty Five Ventures – Silver Hill Redevelopment Prince George’s 8,500,000 8,500,000 0
ZA00BG University of Maryland Enterprise Corporation – Capital of Quantum Initiative Prince George’s 10,000,000 10,000,000 0
ZA00BH Westminster Fiber Project Carroll 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00BI Westport Capital Development – Kloman Street Relocation Baltimore City 1,000,000 1,000,000 0
ZA00BJ Maryland Society of the Sons of the American Revolution Anne Arundel 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00BK B & O Railroad Museum Restoration Baltimore City 0 3,000,000 3,000,000
ZA00BL Baltimore Streetcar Museum Baltimore City 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00BM Westport Waterfront Park – Black Sox Memorial Baltimore City 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00BN Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department Montgomery 0 550,000 550,000
ZA00BO SS John Brown Liberty Ship Baltimore City 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00BP Port Discovery Capital Upgrades – Phase B Baltimore City 0 150,000 150,000

viii



Budget
Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00BQ Olney Theatre Center Montgomery 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00BR NorthBay Education Inc. Infrastructure Projects Cecil 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00BS MEOR Maryland Prince George’s 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00BT MedStar Montgomery Medical Center Renovation of the Community

Learning Center Space
Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000

ZA00BU Maryland Science Center Baltimore City 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00BV Kennedy Krieger Institute – LEAP Facility Renovation and Expansion Baltimore City 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00BW Kennedy Krieger – Eastern Shore Campus Wicomico 0 2,500,000 2,500,000
ZA00BX Helping Up Mission Recovery Campus Baltimore City 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00BY Harris Farm Frederick 0 600,000 600,000
ZA00BZ Gateway Maryland Therapeutic Playground Baltimore City 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00CA Friends House Retirement Community Montgomery 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00CB Friends House Pottery Studio Montgomery 0 50,000 50,000
ZA00CC Food 4 Maryland Commercial Kitchen Prince George’s 0 240,000 240,000
ZA00CD Don Bosco Cristo Rey High School Montgomery 0 1,000,000 1,000,000
ZA00CE DeMatha Catholic High School Prince George’s 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00CF Chimes School Modernization and Expansion Baltimore City 0 750,000 750,000
ZA00CG Chesapeake Bay Outward Bound School Baltimore City 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00CH Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum Talbot 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00CI Cross Street Market Improvements Baltimore City 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00CJ Carpenters Baltimore Revitalization Initiative Baltimore City 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00CK Byron Memorial Park Facility Modernization Washington 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00CL Bright and Joyful Future Campaign Montgomery 0 400,000 400,000
ZA00CM Bluebird Education Network, Clay Hill Public Charter School Baltimore City 0 1,750,000 1,750,000
ZA00CN BioHub Maryland Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00CO League for People with Disabilities Structural & System Modernization Project Baltimore City 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00CP Enoch Pratt Free Library System Baltimore City 0 600,000 600,000
ZA00CQ City of Annapolis Medic Unit Replacement Anne Arundel 0 475,000 475,000
ZA00CR Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission Prince George’s 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00CS Calverton School – Community Access and Roadway Improvements Calvert 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00CT The Calverton School Stormwater Infrastructure Improvement Plan Calvert 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00CU Preservation Maryland Headquarters Howard 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00CV Janes Island State Park Somerset 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00CW WeAchieve Roof Replacement Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00CX Montgomery Park Solar Initiative Montgomery 0 500,000 500,000

ix



Budget
Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00CY New Essex Library Branch Baltimore 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00CZ Boonsboro High School Athletics Facility Washington 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00DA EnviroWell NextGen Hydration Pilot Howard 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00DB Charlotte Hall Veterans Home EMS Facility St. Mary’s 0 450,000 450,000
ZA00DC Adventist HealthCare Shady Grove Medical Center Montgomery 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00DD Mount Airy Public Safety Infrastructure Carroll 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00DE Sandy Springs Friends School Infrastructure Projects Montgomery 0 2,500,000 2,500,000
ZA00DF Francis Scott Key Elementary/Middle School  # 076 Baltimore City 0 1,500,000 1,500,000
ZA00DG Oakdale Historic Chapel Montgomery 0 65,000 65,000
ZA00DH Warrior Canine Connection Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00DI Washington County MD Visitor Welcome Center Washington 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00DJ Summit School New Academic Center Anne Arundel 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00DK Howard County New Library Complex Howard 0 5,000,000 5,000,000
ZA00DL Glenwood Academy Infrastructure Improvements Carroll 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00DM Renaissance Park Renovations and Enhancements Baltimore 0 400,000 400,000
ZA00DN Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center Talbot 0 123,000 123,000
ZA00DO American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post 141 Anne Arundel 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00DP Annapolis Police Department Anne Arundel 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00DQ Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center Anne Arundel 0 50,000 50,000
ZA00DR Gloria Dei! Lutheran Church Anne Arundel 0 90,000 90,000
ZA00DS Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Association Anne Arundel 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00DT Active Achievers Youth Center Baltimore City 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00DU Anonymous Immigrant Statue in Little Italy Piazza Baltimore City 0 50,000 50,000
ZA00DV Artificial Intelligence, Machine Manufacturing – Workforce Development Academy Baltimore City 0 50,000 50,000
ZA00DW Villa Cresta Elementary School Baltimore 0 50,000 50,000
ZA00DX B360 Campus Baltimore City 0 75,000 75,000
ZA00DY Babe Ruth Birthplace and Museum Baltimore City 0 170,000 170,000
ZA00DZ Belair-Edison School Baltimore City 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00EA Diamond Collective – Indoor Baseball Training Facility Baltimore City 0 400,000 400,000
ZA00EB Fair Havens African Methodist Episcopal Church Baltimore City 0 37,500 37,500
ZA00EC Green School of Baltimore Baltimore City 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00ED Laurel Cemetery Memorial Project Baltimore City 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00EE Madison Square Dome Renovation Baltimore City 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00EF Calverton Swim Club Montgomery 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00EG Solo Gibbs Recreation Center Baltimore City 0 500,000 500,000
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Budget
Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00EH Springboard Community Services Youth Training Center Baltimore City 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00EI Westport Elementary School Baltimore City 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00EJ Catonsville Emergency Assistance Food Pantry Baltimore City 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00EK Pikesville High School Comfort Station Baltimore 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00EL Woodlawn Memorial Park Baltimore City 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00EM Calverton School Playground Calvert 0 50,000 50,000
ZA00EN Elkton Flood Mitigation Management Cecil 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00EO Lions Camp Merrick Charles 0 40,000 40,000
ZA00EP Providence of Maryland Charles 0 29,000 29,000
ZA00EQ Loyola School Baltimore City 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00ER Waldorf Elks Lodge No. 2421 Charles 0 45,000 45,000
ZA00ES Maryland Canna Cultural Center Dorchester 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00ET Spring Bank Senior Resource Center Frederick 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00EU Community Tennis Courts Renovations Prince George’s 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00EV Havre de Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – Centre Harford 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00EW 4th District Police Station Montgomery 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00EX Carderock Springs Elementary School Montgomery 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00EY The Diener School, Inc. Montgomery 0 400,000 400,000
ZA00EZ Falls Road Local Park Montgomery 0 400,000 400,000
ZA00FA Cloverly Elementary School Playground Montgomery 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00FB Ivymount Montgomery 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00FC Montgomery County Local Public School Playgrounds Montgomery 0 675,000 675,000
ZA00FD Montgomery County History Center Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00FE Northwest Branch Recreational Park Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00FF Northwest High School Montgomery 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00FG Olney Farmers and Artist Market Montgomery 0 5,000 5,000
ZA00FH Quality Childcare Development Center Montgomery 0 563,250 563,250
ZA00FI Recreation Center Bleacher Replacements Montgomery 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00FJ Recreation Center Kitchen Equipment Replacements Montgomery 0 264,000 264,000
ZA00FK The Siena School Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00FL Springsong Museum Montgomery 0 1,000,000 1,000,000
ZA00FM Sugarland Ethno History Project – the Dorsey Site Montgomery 0 67,000 67,000
ZA00FN Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail Montgomery 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00FO Theater Pond Renovation at South Valley Park Montgomery 0 215,000 215,000
ZA00FP Montgomery College East County Education Center – Nursing Montgomery 0 40,000 40,000
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Budget
Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00FQ Frederick Douglass High School – Main Gymnasium Renovation Prince George’s 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00FR Harland Street Pool Property Prince George’s 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00FS Laurel Don’t Rest on your Laurels Prince George’s 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00FT Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics Center Prince George’s 0 575,000 575,000
ZA00FU Town of Morningside – Department of Public Works Building Prince George’s 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00FV Easton High School Stadium Scoreboard Talbot 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00FW Annapolis Maritime Museum Parkscapes Initiative Anne Arundel 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00FX MedChi Museum Baltimore City 0 75,000 75,000
ZA00FY Camp Potomac Allegany 0 25,000 25,000
ZA00FZ Chaney Cares Community Center Anne Arundel 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00GA Sheppard Pratt Anne Arundel County Residential Rehabilitation Program Anne Arundel 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00GB Cal Ripken Sr. Foundation Statewide 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00GC Patterson Park Ice Rink Baltimore City 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00GD Shawan Downs Baltimore 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00GE Ancient Oaks Carroll 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00GF Cambridge Creek Interceptor Dorchester 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00GG Howard County Conservancy Playground Howard 0 350,000 350,000
ZA00GH Children’s National Hospital – Pediatric Comprehensive Pain Management Program Montgomery 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00GI Bethany House Montgomery 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00GJ Damascus Streetscape Improvement Plan Montgomery 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00GK Truman T. Semans Center for Oyster Restoration and Innovation Anne Arundel 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00GL Howard House Revitalization Cecil 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00GM CCI Health Services Primary Care Access Point and PACE Center Prince George’s 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00GN Watersedge Park Baltimore 0 50,000 50,000
ZA00GO Haneefiya Adult Medical Day Care Center Montgomery 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00GP Town of Laytonsville Trail Montgomery 0 150,000 150,000
ZA00GQ CASA Welcome Centers Statewide 0 1,500,000 1,500,000
ZA00GR Prince George’s Gateway Development Authority Prince George’s 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00GS KEYS Community Healing Center Baltimore City 0 250,000 250,000
ZA00GT Upcounty Hub Space Expansion Montgomery 0 125,000 125,000
ZA00GU Stonestreet Corridor Montgomery 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00GV Kingsville Elementary School Baltimore 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00GW Riverworks Montgomery 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00GX Route 198 Safety Improvements Montgomery 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00GY Blackburn Road Safety Beacons Montgomery 0 75,000 75,000
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ZA00GZ Montgomery 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00HA Montgomery 0 100,000 100,000
ZA00HB Howard 0 300,000 300,000
ZA00HC Montgomery 0 175,000 175,000
ZA00HD Anne Arundel 0 450,000 450,000
ZA00HE Talbot 0 500,000 500,000
ZA00HF Montgomery 0 200,000 200,000
ZA00HG Montgomery 0 1,500,000 1,500,000
ZA00HH Out-of-state 0 350,000 350,000
ZA00HI Statewide 0 2,000,000 2,000,000
ZA00HJ Baltimore City 0 20,000 20,000
ZA00HK

Olney Boys and Girls Club
Neighborhood Community Track and Field
Indian Cultural Association Office Initiative 
Clarksburg Yard
Arlington Echo Marsh Walk
Eastern Shore Regional Medical Center
Temple Emanuel in Kensington
Young Artists of America
Food & Friends
Regenerative Medicine and Advanced Manufacturing 
Garrett-Jacobs Mansion
Sensitive Compartmented Information Facilities St. Mary’s 0 1,000,000 1,000,000

$119,857,000 $183,395,750 $63,538,750Total
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Project Title Senate Funding

Allegany
Camp Potomac $60,000
Westernport Redevelopment Project 150,000
Subtotal $210,000

Anne Arundel
American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post 141 $100,000

100,000
Anne Arundel County Food Bank New Facility 200,000
Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center 300,000
Chesapeake High School Field House 150,000
Corwell’s Store 150,000
Deale Elks Lodge 2528 37,250
Galesville Heritage Museum 20,000
Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Association 50,000
Maryland Therapeutic Riding 115,000
Third Street Colored School – Seafarers Yacht Club 151,000
Subtotal $1,373,250

Baltimore City
Ashburton Community Coffee House and Meeting Space $75,000
Belair and White Traffic Calming 25,000
Bikur Cholim House – Wellness, Recovery and Respite 125,000
Calvary Baptist Church Ministry House Renovation 75,000
City Neighbors Shared Campus Auditorium 120,000
Federal Hill Park 75,000
Laurel Cemetery Memorial Project 200,000
Mount Vernon Place Church 135,000
Project O’Donnell Square Park 100,000
Restored Hope Redevelopment Project 200,000
Waverly Teacher’s Eco-Village 100,000
William S Baer Schoolyard Playground 250,000
Subtotal $1,480,000

Baltimore
234 Main Street $200,000
Banneker Historical Park and Trolley Line No 9 Trail Renovations 75,000
Carroll Manor Elementary School 50,000
Catonsville Emergency Assistance (CEA) Food Pantry 200,000
Charlesmont Elementary School 25,000
Christ Villa Food Pantry 33,000
Cromwell Valley Elementary Playground 130,000

Senate Budget and Taxation Committee Legislative Bond Initiatives
2026 Session

Anne Arundel County Community Action Agency AACCAA Capital
    Renovations

xv



Project Title Senate Funding

Hereford Volunteer Fire Company 100,000
Loch Raven High School Electronic Sign 165,000
McCormick Elementary School 50,000

53,000
75,000

New Essex Library Branch 200,000
Pikesville High School Comfort Station 100,000
Relay Children’s Center Facility 50,000
Sandalwood Elementary School 100,000
Senior Center Security and Technology Enhancements 100,000
St. Mark’s on the Hill Church 150,000
Westway Theater and Community Center 100,000
Woodlawn Memorial Park 100,000
Subtotal $2,056,000

Calvert
Calverton School Playground $100,000
Subtotal $100,000

Caroline
Anna Murray Douglass Museum and Visitor’s Center $100,000
Martin’s House and Barn 100,000
Subtotal $200,000

Carroll
Hampstead Volunteer Fire Company $150,000
Manchester Volunteer Fire Department 250,000
Westminster Elementary School 35,000
Subtotal $435,000

Cecil
Voices of Hope $25,000
Water Witch Fire Company 100,000
Subtotal $125,000

Charles
WAC Hughes Elks Lodge No 1053 $45,000
Subtotal $45,000

Dorchester
Richardson Maritime Museum $100,000
Subtotal $100,000

National Center on Institutions and Alternatives – Year-Round Accessibility
    and Safety Enhancements
National Center on Institutions and Alternatives – Youth in Transition School

xvi



Project Title Senate Funding

Frederick
Catoctin Wildlife Preserve and Zoo $125,000
Frederick Youth Center 165,000
Great Frederick Fair 150,000
Heritage Frederick – Facility Creation 75,000
Mountain City Elk’s Lodge 382 65,000
Subtotal $580,000

Garrett
American Legion Proctor Kildow Post 71 $50,000
Oakland Volunteer Fire Department Building 50,000
Subtotal $100,000

Harford
Aberdeen Railroad Heritage Center $50,000
Bethesda Transformation Center House Renovation 73,000
Havre de Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – Centre 200,000
Humane Society of Harford County – Training Facility 200,000
Maryland Center for the Visual and Performing Arts 100,000
Stone View Farm – FarmFinity Greenhouse 96,000
Subtotal $719,000

Howard
Agriculture Cultural Center at West Friendship Park $125,000
Brumbaugh House and Museum 100,000
Font Hill Wetland Park 100,000
Gentle Giants Center for Connection 200,000

100,000
Residences at Vantage Point 100,000
SpringForward Farms – Laurel 100,000
Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 7472 190,000
Subtotal $1,015,000

Kent
Radcliffe Creek School $100,000
Subtotal $100,000

Montgomery
Adventure Theatre MTC Theatre and Lobby $100,000
Clifton Park and Springbrook Farm 50,000
Falls Road Local Park 250,000
Haneefiya Adult Medical Day Care Center 175,000

50,000

Howard County Chinese School Expansion for Cultural and
     Educational Enrichment

Korean Community Service Center of Greater Washington – 
     Silver Spring Office

xvii



Project Title Senate Funding

Leisure World Next Ride Stops Initiative 20,000
Lincoln High School 150,000
Morningstar Tabernacle No 88 Moses Cemetery and Hall 240,000
Neighborhood Community Track and Field 200,000
Quality Childcare Development Center 36,750
Sandy Spring Museum 150,000
Serenity Community Gardens and Urban Farm 43,000
Sheppard Pratt Rockville School 150,000
So What Else – Expansion of Food Access Anchor 150,000
Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail 200,000
Theater Pond Renovation at South Valley Park 50,000
Twinbrook and Dogwood Parks Pedestrian Bridge Project 150,000
Waredaca Pony Club Center 45,000
Washington Grove Playground 250,000
Western Montgomery County Pool Bubble 100,000
Winter Growth 120,000
Subtotal $2,679,750

Prince George’s
American Legion Post 227 $25,000
Camp Springs Elks Lodge 50,000
Capitol Heights Stormwater Management 100,000
City of District Heights Revitalizations 100,000
Diamond Foundation of Prince George’s County 100,000
Frederick Douglass High School – Main Gymnasium Renovation 200,000

90,000
Harland Street Pool Property 250,000
Hyattsville Economic Mobility and Workforce Development Center 100,000
Laurel Don’t Rest on your Laurels 300,000
Maryland Umbrella Group – MUG – Umbrella Care Center 200,000
Oxon Hill Recreation Club 150,000
Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics Center 175,000
Sasscer Field Improvements 125,000
Town of Fairmont Heights 50,000

200,000
Wilmer’s Park 250,000
Subtotal $2,465,000

Queen Anne’s
Historic Christ Church $75,000
United States Colored Troops Memorial 50,000
Subtotal $125,000

Harambee Community Development Corporation – The House

Town of Morningside – Department of Public Works Building

xviii



Project Title Senate Funding

St. Mary’s

$150,000
Mechanicsville Volunteer Fire Department 50,000
Seventh District Volunteer Fire Department 100,000
Subtotal $300,000

Talbot
HOPE Center $82,000
Subtotal $82,000

Washington
Long Meadow Volunteer Fire Company $125,000
Maugansville Goodwill Volunteer Fire Company 35,000
Smithsburg High School 100,000
Smithsburg High School Field House 100,000
Subtotal $360,000

Wicomico
Epoch Dream Center $150,000
Fruitland Recreational Park 75,000
Salisbury Fire Department Fire Training Building 75,000
Subtotal $300,000

Worcester
Recycling Facility Expansion $50,000
Subtotal $50,000

Grand Total $15,000,000

Boys and Girls Clubs of Southern Maryland – Carver Center Boys and
    Girls Club
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Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget March 2026 

1 

D17  
Historic St. Mary’s City Commission 

  

Committee Narrative 

DB01A Site Improvements 

 
Site Improvements Expenditures Report:  The budget committees request that the Historic 
St. Mary’s City Commission (HSMCC) submit a report by December 1, 2026, detailing all 
projects within the Site Improvements program, including the priority of each project, the 
funds encumbered and expended for each project, and a status update for each project 
explaining any changes to timelines, design, or priority. The report should include a separate 
accounting and status of projects undertaken with general obligation bond funds, commission 
resources, and Department of General Services-managed funds through the State Facility 
Renewal Program. 
   
Information Request Author Due Date 

 
Report on encumbrances and 
expenditures for site 
improvement projects 
 

 
HSMCC 
 

 
December 1, 2026 
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H00  
Department of General Services 

  

DE0201E Revenue Administration Center – Individual Collections Unit Suite 
Modernization ..............................................................................         $175,000    

 
Add the following language: 

 
(E) Revenue Administration Center – Individual Collections 

Unit Suite Modernization. Provide funds to begin design of 
the Revenue Administration Center – Individual Collections 
Unit Suite Modernization in Annapolis  .................................  175,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 175,000 175,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds funds for the Revenue Administration Center – Individual 
Collections Unit Suite Modernization project. 
       

Amendment No. 
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3 

K00  
Department of Natural Resources 

  

KA05B Natural Resources Development Fund ................................................            $0    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

804,000 -804,000 0 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action deletes general obligation bond funding for the Natural Resources 
Development Fund. This funding is fully replaced with special funds in the 
operating budget. 
  
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

KA05C Program Open Space ...........................................................................            $0    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 
  

49,775,000 -49,775,000 0 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action deletes general obligation bond funding for the Program Open 
Space Local program. This funding is fully replaced with special funds in 
the operating budget and in the Program Open Space Local balance. 
  
       

      

Amendment No. 
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4 

K00 
  

KA05D Rural Legacy Program ...................................................................            $0    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

13,400,000 -13,400,000 0 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action deletes general obligation bond funding for the Rural Legacy 
Program. This funding is fully replaced with special funds in the operating 
budget. 
  
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  
KA1401A Waterway Improvement Capital Projects ........................            $7,011,156    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

13,068,000 -6,056,844 7,011,156 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action reduces general obligation bond funding for the Waterway 
Improvement Program Capital Projects program. Special funds are 
available to fully replace this funding. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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Q00 
Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services 

  

Committee Narrative 

Q00 Baltimore Therapeutic Treatment Center 

 
Reevaluation of the Baltimore Therapeutic Treatment Center (BTTC):  The Governor’s 
fiscal 2027 budget plan includes the deferral of the 854-bed pretrial treatment-focused 
detention facility for adult men and women in Baltimore City. Construction of BTTC is 
intended to improve health and mental health services and bring the State into compliance 
with the 2016 Duvall settlement agreement. The decision to defer the start of construction to 
fiscal 2028 helps facilitate the use of the bond program for operating relief measures. The 
deferral also provides an opportunity for the State to reevaluate the size and scope of the 
project and the components needed to come into compliance with Duvall. The committees 
therefore request that the Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services (DPSCS) in 
consultation with the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) and the Department of 
General Services (DGS) submit a report by December 1, 2026, reevaluating the size and scope 
of the BTTC project. The report should assess the costs and benefits of proceeding with the 
project and examine alternative options including location for meeting the need for a 
therapeutic detention center while ensuring compliance with the Duvall v. Moore consent 
decree.  
   
Information Request Author Due Date 

 
Report on the reevaluation of 
BTTC 
 

 
DPSCS 
DBM 
DGS 
 

 
December 1, 2026 
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R30B22 
University of Maryland, College Park Campus 

University System of Maryland 
  

RB22C Xfinity Center Roof Repair .................................................            $5,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(C) Xfinity Center Roof Repair. Provide funds to design, 

construct, and equip the Xfinity Center roof repair  ..............  5,000,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 5,000,000 5,000,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds funds for the Xfinity Center Roof Repair project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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R30B25 
University of Maryland Eastern Shore 

University System of Maryland 
  

RB25A New School of Veterinary Medicine and Health Professions ........             $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
RB25 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 

(Somerset County)   
      
(A) New School of Veterinary Medicine and Health Professions. 

Provide funds to design, construct, and equip the New 
School of Veterinary Medicine and Health Professions ........   500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds funds for the New School of Veterinary Medicine and Health 
Professions project.  
       

      

Amendment No. 
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R30B28 
University of Baltimore 

University System of Maryland 
  

RB28A 101 W Mt Royal Ave, Baltimore Property Acquisition .........            $500,000 

 
Add the following language: 
 
RB28 UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 

(Baltimore City)   
      
(A) 101 W. Mt. Royal Ave Property Acquisition. Provide funds 

to acquire property at 101 W. Mt. Royal Ave.  ......................  500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds funds to acquire property at 101 W. Mt. Royal Ave.  
       

      

Amendment No. 
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R30B30 

University of Maryland Global Campus 
University System of Maryland 

  

RB30A Global Campus Administration Building Renovation .......            $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
RB30 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS   
      
(A) Adelphi Building Renovation. Provide funds to design the 

renovation of the Adelphi Building for the University of 
Maryland Global Campus (Prince George’s County) ............  500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This adds design funding for the renovation of the Adelphi Building for 
the University of Maryland Global Campus. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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R62 
Maryland Higher Education Commission 

  

RI00A Community College Construction Grant Program .......            $52,860,000    

 
Add the following language: 
  

  

Community College Construction Grant Program. Provide funds 
to assist the subdivisions in the acquisition of property and in the 
design, construction, renovation, and equipping of local and 
regional community college buildings, site improvements, and 
facilities. The funds appropriated for this purpose shall be 
administered in accordance with § 11–105(j) of the Education 
Article, provided that notwithstanding Section 6 of this Act, work 
may continue on each of these projects prior to the appropriation 
of all funds necessary to complete the project ..............................  

  

  

  
(15) Montgomery College – Rockville 

Theatre Arts Building 
Renovation (Montgomery County) ......    

  
 

   

Allowance Change Authorization 

52,360,000 500,000 52,860,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds $500,000 for the Montgomery College – Rockville 
Theatre Arts Building Renovation. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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R62 

  

Committee Narrative 

RI00A Community College Construction Grant Program 

 
Unexpended Funds for the Community College Construction Grant Program 
(CCCGP):  The committees request that the Maryland Higher Education Commission 
(MHEC) submit a project funding status report for all CCCGP projects with unencumbered 
and unexpended funds as of December 1, 2026. The report shall be submitted by 
January 10, 2027, and should provide specifics about the status and completeness of design 
and construction; awarded contracts or requests for proposals; the justification for retaining 
funding, including any barriers or setbacks that have impacted project execution; and the 
amount of unencumbered and unexpended funds for each project. 
   
Information Request Author Due Date 

 
Report on unencumbered and 
unexpended CCCGP funds 
 

 
MHEC 
 

 
January 10, 2027 
 

  
 

 

 

  

 
    



S00 
Department of Housing and Community Development 
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SA24A Baltimore Regional Neighborhood Initiative .................            $20,000,000    
 
Add the following language:  

  

  

Baltimore Regional Neighborhood Initiative. Provide funds for 
grants and loans to nonprofit community development 
corporations or coalitions to fund comprehensive revitalization 
strategies for Sustainable Communities in Baltimore City, 
Baltimore County, and Anne Arundel County (Regional) .............  

  

  

  Provided that $4,570,000 of this authorization may be used only 
to provide grants as follows:   

  

  

(1) ReBUILD Greenmount Park. Provide a 
grant to ReBUILD Metro, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
improvements to Greenmount Park and 
athletic facilities (Baltimore City) ........  1,000,000 

  

  

  

(2) ReBUILD Greenmount Avenue – 
Economic Development. Provide a 
grant to ReBUILD Metro, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
improvements along the Greenmount 
Avenue corridor and surrounding 
areas, including the rehabilitation of 
vacant homes and capital 
improvements to vacant and occupied 
businesses (Baltimore City)  ...............  250,000 

  

  

  

(3) 1204 Darley Ave Blighted Property 
Rehabilitation. Provide a grant to Vacant 
No More, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 

 
 
 
 

  

 



S00 
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expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the 1204 Darley 
Ave Blighted Property Rehabilitation 
project (Baltimore City)..........................   

 
 
 
 

120,000 
  

  

(4) Baltimore Urban Leadership 
Foundation Community Center. 
Provide a grant to the Baltimore Urban 
Leadership Foundation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Baltimore Urban Leadership 
Foundation Community Center 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  250,000 

  

  

  

(5) Collington Square Homeownership. 
Provide a grant to Friends of 
Collington Square Park, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
vacant rowhomes within the 
Collington Square neighborhood 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  100,000 

  

  

  

(6) Darley Park Blight Elimination 
Initiative. Provide a grant to Baltimore 
Redlining and Blight Elimination CDC 
for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Darley Park Blight Elimination 
Initiative (Baltimore City) ...................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000 

  

          

  (7) Drink at the Well Residential Program. 
Provide a grant to Drink at the Well, 
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Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
Drink at the Well Residential Program 
facilities (Baltimore City) ....................  

 
 
 
 
 

200,000 
          

  

(8) East Baltimore – Strong Foundation 
Initiative. Provide a grant to A Strong 
Foundation Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the East Baltimore 
Strong Foundation Initiative 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  250,000 

  

          

  

(9) Mount Pleasant Park – Echodale and 
Belvedere Site Improvements. 
Provide a grant to the Baltimore City 
Department of Recreation and Parks 
for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping 
of the Echodale and Belvedere site 
improvements project 
(Baltimore City) ................................  50,000 

  

          

  

(10) Greater Govans Community 
Development Corporation. Provide a 
grant to Greater Govans Community 
Development Corporation, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Greater Govans Community 
Development Corporation facility 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
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(11) Langston Hughes Community, 
Business, and Resource Center. 
Provide a grant to Youth Educational 
Services, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Langston 
Hughes Community, Business, and 
Resource Center (Baltimore City) .......  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

125,000 

  

          

  

(12) National Great Blacks In Wax 
Museum. Provide a grant to the 
National Great Blacks in Wax 
Museum for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the new National Great Blacks in Wax 
Museum expansion initiative 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  250,000 

  

          

  

(13) Rehoboth Place on Patapsco. Provide a 
grant to Rehoboth Community 
Development Corporation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Rehoboth Place on Patapsco 
mixed-income housing development 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  250,000 

  

          

  

(14) We Rise Neighborhood Revitalization. 
Provide a grant to We Rise a Nonprofit 
Corporation for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the We Rise 
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Neighborhood Revitalization project 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
50,000 

          

  

(15) East Biddle Street. Provide a grant to 
the New Horizons Community 
Development Corporation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
East Biddle Street, including the 
2400 block (Baltimore City) ...............  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

75,000 

  

          

  

(16) Comprehensive Housing Assistance, 
Inc. (CHAI) – Fallstaff Apartments. 
Provide a grant to Comprehensive 
Housing Assistance, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the CHAI – Fallstaff Apartments 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  400,000 

  

          

  

(17) Arena Players. Provide a grant to 
Upton Planning Committee, Inc. for 
the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Arena Players facility 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  450,000 

  

 

  

Explanation:  This action restricts funds in the Baltimore Regional Neighborhood 
Initiative for specified projects. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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SA24B Business Façade Improvement Program ........................            $5,050,000    

 
Add the following language: 
   

  

Business Facade Improvement Program. Provide funds for grants 
to subdivisions and community development organizations to 
assist businesses located in Sustainable Communities with 
improving the outside appearance of their facilities (Statewide) ....  

  

  

  Provided that $50,000 of this authorization may be used only to 
provide grants as follows:   

  

  

(1) Montgomery County Countywide 
Facade Improvement Program. 
Provide a grant to Montgomery 
County, Maryland for the Countywide 
Facade Improvement Program, 
provided that these funds are intended 
to supplement rather than supplant 
available funding for the 
program (Montgomery County) ..........  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50,000 
  

  

 

Allowance Change Authorization 

5,000,000 50,000 5,050,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases funding for the Business Facade Improvement 
Program and restricts funds for a specified project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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SA24C Community Legacy Program .........................................            $8,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 

  

Community Legacy Program. Provide funds to assist neighborhoods 
with revitalization efforts. The funds shall be administered in 
accordance with §§ 6–201 through 6–211 of the Housing and 
Community Development Article and Code of Maryland 
Regulations (COMAR) 05.17.01. Provided that any financial 
assistance awarded under this program is not subject to § 8–301 of 
the State Finance and Procurement Article (Statewide) .....................   

  

  

  Provided that $1,000,000 of this authorization may be used only 
to provide grants as follows:   

  

  

(1) Catonsville Armory. Provide a grant to 
the County Executive and County 
Council of Baltimore County for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Catonsville Armory 
(Baltimore County)  .............................  500,000 

  

  

  

(2) Strathmore Hall Performing Arts 
Center. Provide a grant to Montgomery 
County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Strathmore 
Hall Performing Arts Center 
(Montgomery County)  ........................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 

  

  
 

  

  

  



S00 
 

 
Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget March 2026 

19 

Explanation:  This action restricts funds in the Community Legacy program for specified 
projects. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  
SA24D National Capital Strategic Economic Development Fund .....            $20,050,000    

 
Add the following language: 
  

  

National Capital Strategic Economic Development Fund. Provide 
funds for grants and loans to government agencies and nonprofit 
community development organizations in support of commercial 
and residential development activities in areas of the National 
Capital Region as set forth by § 6–710 of the Housing and 
Community Development Article (Regional) ...............................  

  

  

  Provided that $50,000 of this authorization may be used only to 
provide grants as follows:   

  

  

(1) Gaithersburg Municipal Complex. 
Provide a grant to the City of 
Gaithersburg for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Gaithersburg 
Municipal Complex 
(Montgomery County) ........................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50,000 
  

  

 

Allowance Change Authorization 

20,000,000 50,000 20,050,000 
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Explanation:  This action increases funds for the National Capital Strategic Economic 
Development Program and restricts funds for a specified project. 
 

  

      

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

SA24E Seed Community Development Anchor Institution 
Fund .............................................................................             $10,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
  

  

Seed Community Development Anchor Institution Fund. Provide 
funds for grants to higher education and health care institutions 
for community enhancement projects in Sustainable 
Communities and blighted areas. The funds shall be administered 
in accordance with § 4–509 of the Housing and Community 
Development Article (Statewide) ..................................................  

  

  

  Provided that $500,000 of this authorization may be used only to 
provide grants as follows:   

  

  

(1) University of Maryland, Baltimore for 
the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Mondawmin Health Village Dental 
Clinic project (Baltimore City) ...........  

 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
  

  

 

Explanation:  This action restricts funds in the Seed Community Development Anchor 
Institution Fund for a specified project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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SA24F Strategic Demolition Fund ...........................................            $60,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
  

  

Strategic Demolition Fund. Provide funds for grants and loans 
to government agencies and community development 
organizations for demolition, land assembly, architecture and 
engineering, and site development in designated Sustainable 
Communities. The funds shall be administered in accordance 
with § 4–508 of the Housing and Community Development 
Article. Provided that any financial assistance awarded under 
this program is not subject to § 8–301 of the State Finance and 
Procurement Article (Statewide)................................................  

  

  

  Provided that $1,170,000 of this authorization may be used only 
to provide grants as follows:   

  

  

(1) Howard House Revitalization. Provide 
a grant to HH Owner LLC for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the downtown Elkton revitalization of 
the Historic Howard Hotel and 
adjacent fire-damaged structures 
(Cecil County) .....................................  670,000 

  

          

  

(2) 4th District Police Station. Provide a 
grant to Montgomery County, 
Maryland for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the 4th District Police Station 
(Montgomery County) ........................  500,000 

  

  

  
Further provided that the provisional award made for the purpose 
of providing a grant for the Salisbury Area Chamber of 
Commerce project shall be reduced by $170,000 .........................  
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Explanation:  This action restricts funds within the Strategic Demolition Fund for 
specified projects. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

SA25D Rental Housing Programs .............................................            $13,800,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

65,000,000 -51,200,000 13,800,000 

  

Explanation:  This action reduces general obligation bond funding for Rental Housing 
Programs, which is fully replaced as a fiscal 2026 general fund deficiency 
appropriation in the operating budget. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  
    
 
 



U10 
Maryland Environmental Service 
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UB00A State Water and Sewer Infrastructure Improvement Fund .....       $3,162,000 
 

Allowance Change Authorization 
11,115,000 -7,953,000 3,162,000 

 
Explanation:  This action reduces the general obligation bond authorization for the 

Maryland Environmental Service by $7,953,000. This funding is fully 
replaced with available special funds in the operating budget. 
 

 

  Amendment No. 

  

 
 



ZA00  

Miscellaneous Grant Program 
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ZA00C Ascension Saint Agnes – Family Birthing Center .................        $750,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

500,000 250,000 750,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Ascension Saint 
Agnes – Family Birthing Center project. 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00E Baltimore Museum of Art – Infrastructure Improvements ....              $950,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

750,000 200,000 950,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Baltimore Museum of 
Art – Infrastructure Improvements project. 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

  

 

ZA00I Bowie Mill Bike Trail ........................................................        $1,750,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Bowie Mill Bike Trail. Provide a grant to the County 

Executive and County Council of Montgomery County, 
Maryland for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site   
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improvement, and capital equipping of Bowie Mill bike trail 
(Montgomery County) .............................................................         

 

  

Explanation:  This action corrects the grantee name. 
    

  
      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00J Catholic Charities – Intergenerational Center ....................        $1,500,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

1,000,000 500,000 1,500,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Catholic Charities – 
Intergenerational Center project. 
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00L Ring House Renovation ......................................................           $800,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Charles E. Smith Life Communities – Ring House 

Renovation. Provide a grant to the Charles E. Smith Life 
Communities Trust Funds Inc. Ring House Corporation for 
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the renovation of Ring House in 
Montgomery County (Montgomery County) ..........................           
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Explanation:  This actions makes a correction to the grantee name. 
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00N City of Cambridge – Multiple Bridge Improvements ........        $2,000,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

3,000,000 -1,000,000 2,000,000 
          
  

Explanation:  This action reduces the general obligation bond authorization for the City 
of Cambridge – Multiple Bridge Improvements project.  
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00U Garrett College – Intercollegiate Athletics Facilities Expansion .....        $307,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Garrett College – Intercollegiate Athletics Facilities 

Expansion. Provide a grant to the Board of Trustees of Garrett 
College for the Community College d.b.a. Garrett College for 
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the intercollegiate athletics facilities 
expansion (Garrett County) .....................................................           

 

  

Explanation:  This action makes a correction to the grantee name. 
 
       

Amendment No. 
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ZA00W Hagerstown Regional Airport – New Control Tower ........        $1,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Hagerstown Regional Airport – New Control Tower. Provide a 

grant to the City of Hagerstown Board of County Commissioners 
of Washington County, Maryland for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the air 
traffic control tower (Washington County) .....................................           

 
 Explanation:  This action corrects the grantee name. 

 
       

Amendment No. 

  

 

ZA00Z Johns Hopkins University – Data Science and Computing 
Infrastructure ......................................................................        $5,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Johns Hopkins University – Data Science and Computing 

Infrastructure. Provide a grant to the Board of Trustees of 
Johns Hopkins University, planning, design, construction, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of a computer facility to support the new 
Data Science Institute modular data center to support data 
science and computing infrastructure (Baltimore City) ...........           

 
 Explanation:  This actions modifies the grant purpose. 

       

Amendment No. 
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ZA00AA Jug Handle Connector .........................................................        $4,000,000    

   

Allowance Change Authorization 

3,000,000 1,000,000 4,000,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Jug Handle Connector 
project. 
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00AE LifeBridge Health – Sinai Hospital Surgery Center Renovation ....        $2,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   LifeBridge Health – Sinai Hospital Surgery Center 

Renovation. Provide a grant to the Board of Directors of Sinai 
Hospital of Baltimore, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
surgery center at Sinai Hospital (Baltimore City) ...................           

 
 Explanation:  This action makes a technical correction to the grantee name. 

 
       

Amendment No. 
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ZA00AF Luminis Health Doctors Community Medical Center –  
New Obstetrical Care Tower .............................................        $10,500,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

10,000,000 500,000 10,500,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Luminis Health Doctors 
Community Medical Center – New Obstetrical Care Tower project. 
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

    
  

ZA00AG Johns Hopkins University – Peabody Institute Building 
Renovations ....................................................................             $1,800,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

1,600,000 200,000 1,800,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases the general obligation bond authorization for Johns 
Hopkins University.  
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00AH St. John’s College – New Arts and Academic Hall .......             $3,400,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

3,200,000 200,000 3,400,000 
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Explanation:  This action increases the general obligation bond authorization for 
St. John’s College.  
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00AI Washington College – New Warehime School of Global 
Business, Economics, and Social Impact .........................           $3,400,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

3,200,000 200,000 3,400,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases the general obligation bond authorization for 
Washington College.  
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00AM Mount Vernon Place Conservancy – North and South Squares 
Revitalization ...........................................................................      $750,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 
            

500,000 250,000 750,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Mount Vernon Place 
Conservancy – North and South Squares Revitalization project.  

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00AP New Low Iron Quartz and Calcined Clay Facilities ...........        $7,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   New Calcined Clay Facility. Provide a grant to the County 

Executive and County Council for Cecil County New Low 
Iron Quartz and Calcined Clay Facilities. Provide a grant to 
the Maryland Economic Development Corporation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of a calcined clay facility low iron quartz and 
calcined clay facilities (Cecil County) .....................................           

 
 Explanation:  This action changes the grantee and expands the project purpose. 

 
  
      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00AS North East Housing Initiative – New Community Land 
Trust Homes ........................................................................            $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
  North East Housing Initiative – New Community Land Trust 

Homes. Provide a grant to the Board of Directors of the North 
East Housing Initiative, Inc. for the acquisition, for the, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
10 Community Land Trust homes (Statewide) ........................           

 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action makes a technical correct to the grantee name and adds 
acquisition as an eligible fund use. 
   

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00AU Parks and People – ReInvest Baltimore Green Space Infrastructure 
Improvements .............................................................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Parks and People – ReInvest Baltimore Green Space 

Infrastructure Improvements. Provide a grant to the Parks and 
People Foundation for the Parks and People, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the transformation of vacant properties into 
green spaces in Baltimore City (Baltimore City) .....................           

 

  

Explanation:  This action adds language making technical changes to the grantee name 
and adding acquisition as an eligible fund use. 
 
       

Amendment No. 

  

    
  

ZA00AX Ripken Stadium Renovation and Expansion ......................        $5,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
  Ripken Stadium Renovation and Expansion. Provide a grant 

to Unrivaled Sports the City of Aberdeen for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of a 
redevelopment and expansion of facilities at Ripken Stadium 
in Aberdeen (Harford County) .................................................           

 
 Explanation:  This action adds language to make a technical change to the grantee 

name. 
       

Amendment No. 
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ZA00AY Revolutionary VP – New Production Studio......................        $4,000,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

3,000,000 1,000,000 4,000,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Revolutionary VP – 
New Production Studio project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BC Suburban Hospital – Emergency Department Expansion .....        $1,250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Suburban Hospital – Emergency Department 

Expansion. Provide a grant to the Board of Trustees of The 
Johns Hopkins Health System Suburban Hospital, Inc. for the 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
expansion and modernization of the Suburban Hospital 
Emergency Department (Montgomery County) ......................           

 
 Explanation:  This action adds language to change the grantee name and expand the 

eligible use of the grant funds. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00BC Suburban Hospital – Emergency Department Expansion ...        $1,250,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

1,000,000 250,000 1,250,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases a miscellaneous grant for the Suburban Hospital – 
Emergency Department Expansion project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BE The Johns Hopkins Hospital – Pediatric Emergency Dept. 
Psychiatric Unit Expansion ....................................................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
  

 

The Johns Hopkins Hospital – Pediatric Emergency Dept. 
Psychiatric Unit Expansion. Provide a grant to the Board of 
Trustees of The Johns Hopkins Hospital for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
psychiatric unit within the Pediatric Emergency Department 
Psychiatric Unit (Baltimore City) ............................................           

 
 Explanation:  This action adds language to clarify the grant purpose. 

       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00BF Suitland – Silver Hill Redevelopment .................................        $8,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
   Thirty Five Ventures Suitland – Silver Hill Redevelopment. 

Provide a grant to the Thirty Five Ventures, LLC PGC Vision 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of mixed-use community space in Suitland 
(Prince George’s County) ........................................................           

 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds language changing the name of the grantee. 
       

      

 
Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BJ Maryland Society of the Sons of the American Revolution .....        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BJ) Maryland Society of the Sons of the American Revolution 

Revolutionary War Memorial. Provide a grant to the 
Maryland Society of the Sons of the American Revolution 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of a memorial 
(Anne Arundel County) ..........................................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Maryland Society of the 
Sons of the American Revolution Revolutionary War Memorial project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BK  B&O Railroad Museum Restoration ..................................        $3,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BK) B&O Railroad Museum Restoration. Provide a grant to the 

B&O Railroad Museum, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
infrastructure improvements to the B&O Railroad 
Museum (Baltimore City) .....................................................         

 
 
 
 
 

3,000,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 3,000,000 3,000,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the B&O Railroad Museum 
restoration project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BL Baltimore Streetcar Museum ..................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BL) Baltimore Streetcar Museum. Provide a grant to the 

Baltimore Streetcar Museum, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
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renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of former Maryland & Pennsylvania Baltimore 
Roundhouse (Baltimore City) ................................................         

 
 

250,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Baltimore Streetcar 
Museum project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BM Westport Waterfront Park – Black Sox Memorial .................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BM) Westport Waterfront Park – Black Sox Memorial. Provide a 

grant to the South Baltimore Gateway Partnership for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements at 
Westport Waterfront Park, including a Black Sox 
memorial (Baltimore City) .....................................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Westport Waterfront Park – 
Black Sox Memorial project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BN Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department .............................        $550,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BN) Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department. Provide a grant to 

the Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements to Sandy 
Spring Volunteer Fire Department buildings and grounds 
including State 40 outbuildings (Montgomery County) ........         550,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 550,000 550,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire 
Department project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00BO SS John Brown Liberty Ship .................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BO) SS John Brown Liberty Ship. Provide a grant to Project 

Liberty Ship, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the SS John 
Brown Liberty Ship project (Baltimore City) ........................         

 
 
 
 

250,000 
 

   

Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the SS John Brown Liberty Ship 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BP Port Discovery Capital Upgrades-Phase B ............................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BP) Port Discovery Capital Upgrades-Phase B. Provide a grant to 

The Baltimore Children’s Museum, Inc for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of Port Discovery Children’s Museum 
(Baltimore City) .....................................................................         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 
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Explanation:  This project adds a miscellaneous grant for the Port Discovery Capital 
Upgrades-Phase B project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BQ Olney Theatre Center .............................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BQ) Olney Theatre Center. Provide a grant to the Olney Theatre 

Center for the Arts, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
infrastructure improvements to the Olney Theatre, 
including the creation of a Makers’ Center and Education 
Center (Montgomery County) .............................................         

 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Olney Theatre Center 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

  

  

  

  



ZA00  

 

 
Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget, March 2026 

41 

ZA00BR NorthBay Education Inc. Infrastructure Projects ...................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BR) NorthBay Education Inc. Infrastructure Projects. Provide a 

grant to the NorthBay Education, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of NorthBay Education, Inc. 
facilities (Cecil County) .........................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the NorthBay Education, Inc. 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BS MEOR Maryland ...................................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BS) MEOR Maryland. Provide a grant to The Maryland Jewish 

Experience, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of a new building 
adjacent to an existing historical property for MEOR 
Maryland (Prince George’s County) ......................................         

 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the MEOR Maryland project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BT MedStar Montgomery Medical Center Renovation of the 
Community Learning Center Space ..................................             $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BT) MedStar Montgomery Medical Center Renovation of the 

Community Learning Center Space. Provide a grant to the 
Women’s Board of Montgomery General Hospital for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the second floor of the MedStar 
Montgomery Medical Center Community Learning Center 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the MedStar Montgomery 
Medical Center Renovation of the Community Learning Center Space 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00BU Maryland Science Center .......................................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (BU) Maryland Science Center. Provide a grant to the Maryland 

Academy of Sciences for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements at the Maryland Science 
Center (Baltimore City) .........................................................         200,000 

 

   

Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Maryland Science Center 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BV Kennedy Krieger Institute – LEAP Facility Renovation 
and Expansion .................................................................               $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(BV) Kennedy Krieger Institute – LEAP Facility Renovation and 

Expansion. Provide a grant to the Kennedy Krieger Institute, 
Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of facilities for the 
lifeskills and education for students with autism and other 
pervasive behavioral challenges program (Baltimore City) .....         

 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Kennedy Krieger Institute – 
LEAP Facility Renovation and Expansion project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BW Kennedy Krieger – Eastern Shore Campus .........................        $2,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(BW) Kennedy Krieger – Eastern Shore Campus. Provide a grant 

to Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of a school program (Wicomico County) ............         2,500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 2,500,000 2,500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Kennedy Krieger – Eastern 
Shore Campus project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00BX Helping Up Mission Recovery Campus .................................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(BX) Helping Up Mission Recovery Campus. Provide a grant to 

the House of Freedom, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of a 
men’s recovery campus building (Baltimore City) ................         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Helping Up Mission 
Recovery Campus project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BY Harris Farm ............................................................................        $600,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(BY) Harris Farm. Provide a grant to the Town of Middletown for 

the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements to the 
Harris Farm property (Frederick County) ..............................         600,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 600,000 600,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Harris Farm project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00BZ Gateway Maryland Therapeutic Playground .........................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(BZ) Gateway Maryland Therapeutic Playground. Provide a grant 

to Gateway Maryland, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of a 
therapeutic playground (Baltimore City) ...............................         

 
 
 
 

250,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Gateway Maryland 
Therapeutic Playground project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CA Friends House Retirement Community ..................................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CA) Friends House Retirement Community. Provide a grant to 

Friends House Retirement Community, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
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capital equipping of the Friends House Retirement 
Community facility (Montgomery County) ...........................         

 
300,000 

 

   

Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Friends House Retirement 
Community project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CB Friends House Pottery Studio ..................................................        $50,000    

 
 
Add the following language: 
 
(CB) Friends House Pottery Studio. Provide a grant to the Friends 

House Retirement Community, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Friends House Pottery Studio, including renovation for a 
community pottery studio (Montgomery County) .................         50,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 50,000 50,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Friends House Pottery 
Studio project.  
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00CC Food 4 Maryland Commercial Kitchen ..................................        $240,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CC) Food 4 Maryland Commercial Kitchen. Provide a grant to 

Food 4 Maryland, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Food 4 
Maryland commercial kitchen (Prince George’s County) .....         240,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 240,000 240,000 

   

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Food 4 Maryland 
Commercial Kitchen project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CD Don Bosco Cristo Rey High School ....................................        $1,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CD) Don Bosco Cristo Rey High School. Provide a grant to the 

Don Bosco Cristo Rey High School for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of Don Bosco Cristo Rey High School facility, 
including construction of an athletics 
center (Montgomery County) ................................................         1,000,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 1,000,000 1,000,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Don Bosco Cristo Rey High 
School project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CE DeMatha Catholic High School .............................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CE) DeMatha Catholic High School. Provide a grant to the 

DeMatha Catholic High School Inc for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of DeMatha Catholic High School including 
acquisition and demolition of the Walton House property and 
improvements to campus facilities and supporting 
infrastructure (Prince George’s County) ................................         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200,000 
 

   

Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the DeMatha Catholic High 
School project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00CF Chimes School Modernization and Expansion ......................        $750,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CF) Chimes School Modernization and Expansion. Provide a 

grant to Chimes International Limited for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of infrastructure improvements at the Chimes 
School, including modernization and expansion of 
educational and therapeutic facilities (Baltimore City)..........         750,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 750,000 750,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Chimes School 
Modernization and Expansion project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CG Chesapeake Bay Outward Bound School ...............................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CG) Chesapeake Bay Outward Bound School. Provide a grant to 

the Chesapeake Bay Outward Bound School, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Chesapeake Bay Outward Bound 
School Facility Enhancement and Safety Upgrade 
project (Baltimore City) .........................................................         100,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Chesapeake Bay Outward 
Bound School Facility Enhancement and Safety Upgrade project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CH Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum .......................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CH) Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum. Provide a grant to the 

Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum 
facilities, including HVAC system replacement 
(Talbot County) ......................................................................         

 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Chesapeake Bay Maritime 
Museum project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00CI Cross Street Market Improvements ........................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CI) Cross Street Market Improvements. Provide a grant to Caves 

Valley Partners for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Cross Street 
Market (Baltimore City) .........................................................         500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Cross Street Market 
Improvements project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CJ Carpenters Baltimore Revitalization Initiative .......................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CJ) Carpenters Baltimore Revitalization Initiative. Provide a 

grant to the Eastern Atlantic States Regional Council of 
Carpenters for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Carpenters 
Baltimore Revitalization Initiative project (Baltimore City) .         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Carpenters Baltimore 
Revitalization Initiative project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CK Byron Memorial Park Facility Modernization .......................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CK) Byron Memorial Park Facility Modernization. Provide a 

grant to the Town of Williamsport for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of Byron Memorial Park Facility Modernization, 
including infrastructure improvements to the pool complex, 
community center and pavilion (Washington County) ..........         300,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Byron Memorial Park 
Facility Modernization project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CL Bright and Joyful Future Campaign .......................................        $400,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CL) Bright and Joyful Future Campaign. Provide a grant to the 

Connelly School of the Holy Child for the acquisition, 
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planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Bright and Joyful Future Campaign project, 
including infrastructure improvements to the main building, 
student success center, arts enhancements, and turf 
fields (Montgomery County) ..................................................         

 
 
 
 
 

400,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 400,000 400,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Bright and Joyful Future 
Campaign project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CM Bluebird Education Network, Clay Hill Public Charter 
School .............................................................................             $1,750,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CM) Bluebird Education Network, Clay Hill Public Charter 

School. Provide a grant to the Bluebird Education Network, 
Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements to Bluebird Education Network, 
Inc. facilities (Baltimore City) ..............................................         1,750,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 1,750,000 1,750,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for Bluebird Education Network, 
Inc. facilities.  
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CN BioHub Maryland ...................................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CN) BioHub Maryland. Provide a grant to the Technology 

Council of Maryland, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the BioHub Maryland facility, including laboratory 
equipment (Montgomery County) .........................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the BioHub Maryland project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CO League for People with Disabilities Structural & System 
Modernization Project .......................................................             $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CO) League for People with Disabilities Structural & System 

Modernization Project. Provide a grant to The League for 
People with Disabilities, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
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design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the League for People with Disabilities facilities, including 
the replacement and modernization of mechanical, electrical 
and plumbing systems (Baltimore City) ................................         

 
 
 
 

200,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the League for People with 
Disabilities Structural & System Modernization Project.  
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CP Enoch Pratt Free Library System ...........................................        $600,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CP) Enoch Pratt Free Library System. Provide a grant to the 

Enoch Pratt Free Library System for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of infrastructure improvements to facilities in the 
Enoch Pratt Free Library System (Baltimore City) ................         600,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 600,000 600,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Enoch Pratt Free Library 
System project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CQ City of Annapolis Medic Unit Replacement ..........................        $475,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CQ) City of Annapolis Medic Unit Replacement. Provide a grant 

to the City of Annapolis for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of emergency 
medical unit systems replacement (Anne Arundel County) ..         475,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 475,000 475,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the City of Annapolis Medic 
Unit Replacement project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CR Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission ......        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CR) The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning 

Commission. Provide a grant to The Maryland-National 
Capital Park and Planning Commission for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
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renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of The Maryland-National Capital Park and 
Planning Commission headquarters facility (Prince George’s 
County) ...................................................................................         

 
 
 

100,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for The Maryland-National Capital 
Park and Planning Commission project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CS Calverton School – Community Access and Roadway 
Improvements .....................................................................            $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CS) Calverton School – Community Access and Roadway 

Improvements. Provide a grant to the Calvert County Day 
School for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping 
of infrastructure improvements on the Calverton School 
campus, including repaving and pedestrian pathway 
improvements (Calvert County) ......................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Calverton School – 
Community Access and Roadway Improvements project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CT The Calverton School Stormwater Infrastructure 
Improvement Plan ..............................................                   $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CT) The Calverton School Stormwater Infrastructure 

Improvement Plan. Provide a grant to the Calvert County 
Day School for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of stormwater 
infrastructure improvements at the Calverton 
School (Calvert County) ........................................................         

 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000  
 

 

Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Calverton School 
Stormwater Infrastructure Improvement Plan project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00CU Preservation Maryland Headquarters .....................................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CU) Preservation Maryland Headquarters. Provide a grant to The 

Society for the Preservation of Maryland Antiquities, Inc. for 
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Preservation Maryland Headquarters 
property (Howard County) .....................................................         

 
 
 
 
 

300,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Preservation Maryland 
Headquarters project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CV Janes Island State Park ...........................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CV) Janes Island State Park. Provide a grant to the Maryland 

Developmental Disabilities Council for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of an inclusive playground at Janes Island State 
Park (Somerset County) .........................................................         500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Janes Island State Park 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CW WeAchieve Roof Replacement ..............................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CW) WeAchieve Roof Replacement. Provide a grant to 

WeAchieve, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the WeAchieve, Inc. property, including roof 
replacement (Montgomery County) ...................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the WeAchieve Roof 
Replacement project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CX Montgomery Parks Solar Initiative ........................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CX) Montgomery Parks Solar Initiative. Provide a grant to the 

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
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expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Montgomery 
Parks Solar Initiative project (Montgomery County) ............         

 
 

500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This language adds a miscellaneous grant for the Montgomery Parks 
Solar Initiative project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00CY New Essex Library Branch ....................................................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CY) New Essex Library Branch. Provide a grant to the 

Foundation for Baltimore County Public Library for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the New Essex Library Branch 
(Baltimore County) ................................................................         300,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the New Essex Library Branch 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00CZ Boonsboro High School Athletics Facility ............................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(CZ) Boonsboro High School Athletics Facility. Provide a grant to 

the Boonsboro Athletic Boosters, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Boonsboro High School baseball field and 
surrounding stadium (Washington County) ...........................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Boonsboro High School 
Athletics Facility project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DA EnviroWell NextGen Hydration Pilot ....................................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DA) EnviroWell NextGen Hydration Pilot. Provide a grant to the 

Columbia Association, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the EnviroWell NextGen Hydration Pilot project, including 
solar-powered drinking water fountains (Howard County) ...         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 

 



ZA00  

 

 
Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget, March 2026 

64 

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the EnviroWell NextGen 
Hydration Pilot project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DB Charlotte Hall Veterans Home EMS Facility .........................        $450,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DB) Charlotte Hall Veterans Home EMS Facility. Provide a grant 

to the County Commissioners of St. Mary’s County for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Charlotte Hall Veterans Home EMS 
Facility project (St. Mary’s County) ......................................         450,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 450,000 450,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Charlotte Hall Veterans 
Home EMS Facility project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DC Adventist HealthCare Shady Grove Medical Center .............        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DC) Adventist HealthCare Shady Grove Medical Center. Provide 

a grant to Adventist Healthcare, Inc., D.B.A. Adventist 
Healthcare Shady Grove Medical Center for the acquisition, 
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planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Adventist HealthCare Shady Grove 
Medical Center, including a new care 
tower (Montgomery County) .................................................         

 
 
 
 

500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Adventist HealthCare Shady 
Grove Medical Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DD Mount Airy Public Safety Infrastructure ................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DD) Mount Airy Public Safety Infrastructure. Provide a grant to 

the Town of Mount Airy for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
public safety infrastructure, including an early warning 
system and infrastructure improvements to the police 
station (Carroll County) .........................................................         500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Mount Airy Public Safety 
Infrastructure project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DE Sandy Springs Friends School Infrastructure Projects ........        $2,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DE) Sandy Spring Friends School Infrastructure 

Improvements. Provide a grant to the Sandy Spring Friends 
School, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Sandy Spring 
Friends School (Montgomery County) .................................         2,500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 2,500,000 2,500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Sandy Spring Friends School 
Infrastructure Improvements project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DF Francis Scott Key Elementary/Middle School  # 076 .........        $1,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DF) Francis Scott Key Elementary/Middle School # 076. Provide 

a grant to Baltimore City for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
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reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
infrastructure improvements at Francis Scott Key 
Elementary/Middle School (Baltimore City) ........................         

 
 

1,500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 1,500,000 1,500,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Francis Scott Key 
Elementary/Middle School # 076 project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DG Oakdale Historic Chapel ..........................................................        $65,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DG) Oakdale Historic Chapel. Provide a grant to the Oakdale 

Church Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Oakdale Historic 
Chapel including interior and exterior restoration and other 
building improvements (Montgomery County) .....................         65,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 65,000 65,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Oakdale Historic Chapel 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00DH Warrior Canine Connection ....................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DH) Warrior Canine Connection. Provide a grant to Warrior 

Canine Connection, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
infrastructure improvements to Warrior Canine Connection 
facilities, including a puppy enrichment center 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Warrior Canine Connection 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DI Washington County MD Visitor Welcome Center ................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DI) Washington County MD Visitor Welcome Center. Provide a 

grant to the Hagerstown/Washington County, Maryland 
Convention and Visitors Bureau, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Washington County Maryland Visitor Welcome Center 
(Washington County) .............................................................         250,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Washington County MD 
Visitor Welcome Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DJ Summit School New Academic Center ..................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DJ) Summit School New Academic Center. Provide a grant to 

the Human Development Corporation t/a The Summit 
School for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Summit School 
New Academic Center, including fire safety improvements 
(Anne Arundel County) ..........................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

   

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Summit School New 
Academic Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00DK Howard County New Library Complex ..............................        $5,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DK) Howard County New Library Complex. Provide a grant to 

the County Executive and County Council of Howard 
County for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the new central 
library complex at the downtown Columbia lakefront 
location (Howard County) .....................................................         5,000,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 5,000,000 5,000,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Howard County New Library 
Complex project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DL Glenwood Academy Infrastructure Improvements ................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DL) Glenwood Academy Infrastructure Improvements. Provide a 

grant to the Glenwood Academy, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
Glenwood Academy, including outdoor teacher and staff 
learning and plan spaces (Carroll County) .................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Glenwood Academy 
Infrastructure Improvements project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DM Renaissance Park Renovations and Enhancements ................        $400,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DM) Renaissance Park Renovations and Enhancements. Provide a 

grant to the County Executive and County Council of 
Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Renaissance 
Park (Baltimore County) ........................................................         400,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 400,000 400,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Renaissance Park 
Renovations and Enhancements project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DN Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center ...........................        $123,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DN) Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center. Provide a grant 

to the Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
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repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Chesapeake Multicultural Resource 
Center (Talbot County) ..........................................................         

 
 

123,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 123,000 123,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Chesapeake Multicultural 
Resource Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DO American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post 141 .............................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DO) American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post 141. Provide a grant to 

the American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post 141 for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of American Legion Cook-Pinkney 
Post 141 facilities (Anne Arundel County) ............................         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the American Legion 
Cook-Pinkney Post 141 project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00DP Annapolis Police Department .................................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DP) Annapolis Police Department. Provide a grant to the Mayor 

and City Council of the City of Annapolis for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of infrastructure improvements to Annapolis 
Police Department facilities (Anne Arundel County) ............         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Annapolis Police 
Department project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DQ Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center ..........................................        $50,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DQ) Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center. Provide a grant to Chase 

Brexton Health Services, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center expansion project, 
including pharmacy and food pantry (Anne Arundel County) ..         50,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 50,000 50,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Chase Brexton Glen Burnie 
Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DR Gloria Dei! Lutheran Church ...................................................        $90,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DR) Gloria Dei! Lutheran Church. Provide a grant to the Gloria 

Dei Lutheran Church Incorporated for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Gloria Dei! Lutheran Church campus facilities, including 
parking lot restoration and resurfacing (Anne Arundel 
County) ...................................................................................         90,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 90,000 90,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Gloria Dei! Lutheran Church 
project.  
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DS Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Association ....................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DS) Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Association. Provide a 

grant to the Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Association, 
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Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Linthicum Ferndale 
Youth Athletic Association facilities including field lighting 
(Anne Arundel County) ..........................................................         

 
 
 
 

200,000 
 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Linthicum Ferndale Youth 
Athletic Association project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DT Active Achievers Youth Center .............................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DT) Active Achievers Youth Center. Provide a grant to Active 

Achievers Incorporated for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Active 
Achievers Youth Center (Baltimore City) .............................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Active Achievers Youth 
Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DU Anonymous Immigrant Statue in Little Italy Piazza ................        $50,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DU) Anonymous Immigrant Statue in Little Italy Piazza. Provide 

a grant to the Italian American Organizations United, Inc. for 
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of an Anonymous Immigrant Statue in 
Little Italy Piazza (Baltimore City) ........................................         50,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 50,000 50,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Anonymous Immigrant 
Statue in Little Italy Piazza project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00DV Artificial Intelligence, Machine Manufacturing – Workforce 
Development Academy ............................................................        $50,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DV) Artificial Intelligence, Machine Manufacturing – Workforce 

Development Academy. Provide a grant to the 1103 N. 
Washington LLC for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Artificial 
Intelligence, Machine Manufacturing – Workforce 
Development Academy facilities (Baltimore City) ...............         50,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 50,000 50,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Artificial Intelligence, 
Machine Manufacturing – Workforce Development Academy project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DW Villa Cresta Elementary School ...............................................        $50,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DW) Villa Cresta Elementary School. Provide a grant to the Board 

of Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of Villa Cresta Elementary School primary 
playground (Baltimore County) .............................................         

 
 
 
 
 

50,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 50,000 50,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Villa Cresta Elementary 
School project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00DX B360 Campus ...........................................................................        $75,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DX) B360 Campus. Provide a grant to the B360 Baltimore Inc. for 

the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the B360 Campus facilities 
(Baltimore City) .....................................................................         75,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 75,000 75,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the B360 Campus 
facilities project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00DY Babe Ruth Birthplace and Museum ........................................        $170,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DY) Babe Ruth Birthplace and Museum. Provide a grant to the 

Babe Ruth Birthplace Foundation, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of infrastructure improvements at the Babe Ruth 
Birthplace and Museum (Baltimore City) ..............................         170,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 170,000 170,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Babe Ruth Birthplace and 
Museum project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

   

  

ZA00DZ Belair-Edison School ..............................................................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(DZ) Belair-Edison School. Provide a grant to the Afya Baltimore, 

Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Belair-Edison School 
including installation and upgrades to the heating, 
ventilation, and air conditioning system (Baltimore City) .....         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Belair-Edison School 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EA Diamond Collective – Indoor Baseball Training Facility ......        $400,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EA) Diamond Collective – Indoor Baseball Training Facility. 

Provide a grant to the Baltimore Urban Baseball Association 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 1205 S. Carey Street, 
the Diamond Collective – Indoor Baseball Training Facility 
(Baltimore City) .....................................................................         400,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 400,000 400,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Diamond Collective – Indoor 
Baseball Training Facility project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EB Fair Havens African Methodist Episcopal Church ...................        $37,500    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EB) Fair Havens African Methodist Episcopal Church. Provide a 

grant to Fair Havens African Methodist Episcopal Church for 
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the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Fair Havens African Methodist 
Episcopal Church, including replacement of an outdated 
HVAC system (Baltimore City) .............................................         

 
 
 
 

37,500 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 37,500 37,500 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Fair Havens African 
Methodist Episcopal Church project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EC Green School of Baltimore .....................................................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EC) Green School of Baltimore. Provide a grant to the 

Experimental Environmental Education, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Green School of Baltimore including the 
acquisition of a new building and conversion of that facility 
for educational use (Baltimore City) ......................................         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Green School of Baltimore 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00ED Laurel Cemetery Memorial Project ........................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(ED) Laurel Cemetery Memorial Project. Provide a grant to Parks 

& People, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Laurel 
Cemetery Memorial Project (Baltimore City) ........................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Laurel Cemetery Memorial 
Project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EE Madison Square Dome Renovation .......................................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EE) Madison Square Dome Renovation. Provide a grant to the 

Mayor and City Council of Baltimore for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
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equipping of the Madison Square Dome Renovation project 
including basketball court and upgrades to lighting, scoring, 
sound system (Baltimore City) ...............................................         

 
 

150,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Madison Square Done 
Renovation project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EF Calverton Swim Club .............................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EF) Calverton Swim Club. Provide a grant to the Calverton Swim 

Club, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements to the Calverton Swim 
Club (Montgomery County) ...................................................         

 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Calverton Swim Club 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00EG Solo Gibbs Recreation Center ................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EG) Solo Gibbs Recreation Center. Provide a grant to the 

Baltimore City Department of Recreation and Parks for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Solo Gibbs Recreation 
Center (Baltimore City) ..........................................................         500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Solo Gibbs Recreation 
Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EH Springboard Community Services Youth Training Center ....        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EH) Springboard Community Services Youth Training 

Center. Provide a grant to the Family & Children’s Services 
of Central Maryland DBA Springboard Community 
Services for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Springboard 
Community Services Youth Training Center including 
Commercial Kitchen (Baltimore City) ...................................         100,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Springboard Community 
Services Youth Training Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EI Westport Elementary School ..................................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EI) Westport Elementary School. Provide a grant to KABOOM! 

Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Westport 
Elementary School Playground Project (Baltimore City) ......         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Westport Elementary School 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00EJ Catonsville Emergency Assistance Food Pantry ....................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EJ) Catonsville Emergency Assistance Food Pantry. Provide a 

grant to the Catonsville Emergency Assistance (CEA) for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Catonsville Emergency Assistance Food 
Pantry including the construction of a facility and 
infrastructure improvements to existing facilities 
(Baltimore County) ................................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Catonsville Emergency 
Assistance Food Pantry project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EK Pikesville High School Comfort Station ................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EK) Pikesville High School Comfort Station. Provide a grant to 

the Board of Education of Baltimore County for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Pikesville High School Comfort 
Station (Baltimore County) ....................................................         200,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Pikesville High School 
Comfort Station project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EL Woodlawn Memorial Park .....................................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EL) Woodlawn Memorial Park. Provide a grant to Baltimore 

County for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Woodlawn Memorial 
Park including infrastructure improvements to the 
playground, parking lot, sidewalks and picnic 
areas (Baltimore County) .......................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Woodlawn Memorial Park 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00EM Calverton School Playground ..................................................        $50,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EM) Calverton School Playground. Provide a grant to the Calvert 

County Day School for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements at the Calverton School, including the 
playground (Calvert County) .................................................         50,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 50,000 50,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Calverton School 
Playground project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EN Elkton Flood Mitigation Management ...................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EN) Elkton Flood Mitigation Management. Provide a grant to the 

Town of Elkton for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure for 
heavy rain and flood mitigation management and warnings 
(Cecil County) ........................................................................         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Elkton Flood Mitigation 
Management project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EO Lions Camp Merrick ................................................................        $40,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EO) Lions Camp Merrick. Provide a grant to the Lions Camp 

Merrick Incorporated for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Lions Camp 
Merrick facilities (Charles County) .......................................         

 
 
 
 

40,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 40,000 40,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Lions Camp Merrick project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EP Providence of Maryland ...........................................................        $29,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EP) Providence of Maryland. Provide a grant to Providence of 

Maryland, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Providence of 
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Maryland facilities, including security system and 
lighting (Charles County) .......................................................         

 
29,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 29,000 29,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Providence of Maryland 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EQ Loyola School .........................................................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EQ) Loyola School. Provide a grant to The Loyola School for the 

acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Loyola School including maintenance 
of major building systems (Baltimore City) ...........................         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Loyola School project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00ER Waldorf Elks Lodge No. 2421 .................................................        $45,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(ER) Waldorf Elks Lodge No. 2421. Provide a grant to the 

Benevolent & Protective Order of the Elks of the USA, 
Waldorf 2421 Corp., Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Waldorf Elks Lodge No. 2421 (Charles County) .............         

 
 
 
 
 

45,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 45,000 45,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Waldorf Elks Lodge 
No. 2421 project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00ES Maryland Canna Cultural Center ...........................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(ES) Maryland Canna Cultural Center. Provide a grant to the 

Maryland Canna Cultural Center, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of Maryland Canna Cultural Center 
(Dorchester County) ...............................................................         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Maryland Canna Cultural 
Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00ET Spring Bank Senior Resource Center .....................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(ET) Spring Bank Senior Resource Center. Provide a grant to Spring 

Bank Property LLC for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Spring Bank Senior 
Resource Center (Frederick County) ..........................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Spring Bank Senior 
Resource Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EU Community Tennis Courts Renovations ................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EU) Community Tennis Courts Renovations. Provide a grant to 

the Forestville Park Homeowners Association, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
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capital equipping of Community Tennis Courts Renovations 
(Prince George’s County) ......................................................         

 
100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Community Tennis Courts 
Renovations project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EV Havre de Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – 
Centre .....................................................................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EV) Havre de Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – 

Centre. Provide a grant to the Mayor and City Council of 
Havre de Grace for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Havre de 
Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – Centre 
(Harford County) ....................................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
            
 
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Havre de Grace STAR – 
Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – Centre project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00EW 4th District Police Station .......................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EW) 4th District Police Station. Provide a grant to Montgomery 

County, Maryland for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the 4th District 
Police Station (Montgomery County) ....................................         500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the 4th District Police Station 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EX Carderock Springs Elementary School ...................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EX) Carderock Springs Elementary School. Provide a grant to 

Montgomery County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of infrastructure improvements at Carderock 
Springs Elementary School, including a sound 
barrier (Montgomery County) ................................................         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Carderock Springs 
Elementary School project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EY The Diener School, Inc ...........................................................        $400,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EY) The Diener School, Inc. Provide a grant to The Diener 

School, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of The Diener 
School facilities (Montgomery County) .................................         400,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 400,000 400,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for The Diener School, Inc. project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00EZ Falls Road Local Park ............................................................        $400,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(EZ) Falls Road Local Park. Provide a grant to the Maryland-

National Capital Park and Planning Commission for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Falls Road Local Park, including playground 
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renovation with improved ADA accessibility, support 
infrastructure, and site furnishings (Montgomery County) ......         

 
400,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 400,000 400,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Falls Road Local Park 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FA Cloverly Elementary School Playground ...............................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FA) Cloverly Elementary School Playground. Provide a grant to 

Montgomery County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of Cloverly Elementary School facilities, 
including the playground (Montgomery County) ..................         

 
 
 
 
 

150,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Cloverly Elementary School 
Playground project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00FB Ivymount.................................................................................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FB) Ivymount. Provide a grant to The Ivymount School, Inc. for 

the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Ivymount facilities 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         300,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Ivymount project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FC Montgomery County Local Public School Playgrounds ........        $675,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FC) Montgomery County Local Public School Playgrounds. 

Provide a grant to Montgomery County, Maryland for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of local public school playgrounds 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         675,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 675,000 675,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Montgomery County Local 
Public School Playgrounds project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FD Montgomery County History Center .....................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FD) Montgomery County History Center. Provide a grant to The 

Montgomery County Historical Society, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Montgomery County History Center 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant from the Montgomery County 
History Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FE Northwest Branch Recreational Park .....................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FE) Northwest Branch Recreational Park. Provide a grant to the 

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 

 
 
 



ZA00  

 

 
Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget, March 2026 

99 

expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Northwest Branch 
Recreational Park, including field lighting and infrastructure 
upgrades (Montgomery County) ............................................         

 
 
 

250,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Northwest Branch 
Recreational Park project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FF Northwest High School ..........................................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FF) Northwest High School. Provide a grant to Montgomery 

County, Maryland for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Northwest High 
School, including the softball field (Montgomery County) ...         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Northwest High School 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00FG Olney Farmers and Artist Market ..............................................        $5,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FG) Olney Farmers and Artist Market. Provide a grant to the 

Friends of the Olney Farmers Market for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Olney Farmers and Artist Market, including sheds 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         5,000 

 

   

Allowance Change Authorization 

0 5,000 5,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Olney Farmers and Artist 
Market project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FH Quality Childcare Development Center .................................        $563,250    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FH) Quality Childcare Development Center. Provide a grant to 

the Cross Community, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Upcounty Quality Childcare Development Center 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         563,250 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 563,250 563,250 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Quality Childcare 
Development Center project.  
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FI Recreation Center Bleacher Replacements ............................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FI) Recreation Center Bleacher Replacements. Provide a grant to 

Montgomery County, Maryland for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
infrastructure improvements at community recreation centers, 
including bleacher replacements (Montgomery County) .........         

 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Recreation Center Bleacher 
Replacements project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FJ Recreation Center Kitchen Equipment Replacements ...........        $264,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FJ) Recreation Center Kitchen Equipment Replacements. 

Provide a grant to Montgomery County, Maryland for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
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repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements at 
community recreation centers, including kitchen equipment 
replacements (Montgomery County) ......................................         

 
 
 

264,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 264,000 264,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Recreation Center Kitchen 
Equipment Replacements project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FK The Siena School ....................................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FK) The Siena School. Provide a grant to The Siena School for 

the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of The Siena School 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for The Siena School project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00FL Springsong Museum ............................................................        $1,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FL) Springsong Museum. Provide a grant to the Board of 

Directors of the Rachel Carson Place of Wonder, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Springsong Museum 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         1,000,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 1,000,000 1,000,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This item adds a miscellaneous grant for the Springsong Museum project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FM Sugarland Ethno History Project – the Dorsey Site .................        $67,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FM) Sugarland Ethno History Project – the Dorsey Site. Provide a 

grant to the Sugarland Ethno-History Project, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Sugarland Ethno History Project, including 
installing an accessible heritage trail with interpretive signage 
on the Dorsey Farm in Sugarland, Maryland, and the purchase 
and installation of security cameras and a fence to protect the 
site (Montgomery County) ..........................................................         67,000 

 
 
 



ZA00  

 

 
Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget, March 2026 

104 

Allowance Change Authorization 

0 67,000 67,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Sugarland Ethno History 
Project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FN Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail ...............................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FN) Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail. Provide a grant to 

the City of Takoma Park for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail 
upgrade (Montgomery County) ..............................................         300,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 

   
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Takoma Park Metropolitan 
Branch Trail project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00FO Theater Pond Renovation at South Valley Park .....................        $215,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FO) Theater Pond Renovation at South Valley Park. Provide a 

grant to the Montgomery Village Foundation, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Theater Pond Renovation at South 
Valley Park (Montgomery County) .......................................         215,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 215,000 215,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Theater Pond Renovation 
at South Valley Park project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FP Montgomery College East County Education Center – Nursing ....         $40,000 

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FP) Montgomery College East County Education Center – 

Nursing. Provide a grant to Montgomery College for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements for 
Montgomery College (Montgomery County) ........................         40,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 40,000 40,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Montgomery College East 
County Education Center – Nursing project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FQ Frederick Douglass High School – Main Gymnasium Renovation ... $300,000 

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FQ) Frederick Douglass High School – Main Gymnasium 

Renovation. Provide a grant to Prince George’s County 
Public Schools for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Frederick 
Douglass High School Main Gymnasium Renovation 
(Prince George’s County) ......................................................         300,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Frederick Douglass High 
School – Main Gymnasium Renovation project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00FR Harland Street Pool Property ..................................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FR) Harland Street Pool Property. Provide a grant to the City of 

New Carrollton for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Harland Street 
Pool Property (Prince George’s County) ...............................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Harland Street Pool Property 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FS Laurel Don’t Rest on your Laurels .........................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FS) Laurel Don’t Rest on your Laurels. Provide a grant to Laurel 

Don’t Rest on your Laurels Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Laurel Don’t Rest on your Laurels 
facilities (Prince George’s County) ........................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Laurel Don’t Rest on your 
Laurels project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FT Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics Center ........        $575,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FT) Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics Center. 

Provide a grant to the Maryland-National Capital Park and 
Planning Commission for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics 
Center (Prince George’s County) ...........................................         575,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 575,000 575,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Rollingcrest-Chillum 
Community and Aquatics Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FU Town of Morningside – Department of Public Works Building ......        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FU) Town of Morningside – Department of Public Works 

Building. Provide a grant to the Town of Morningside for the 
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acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of a new Town Department of Public 
Works Building (Prince George’s County) ............................         

 
 
 

150,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for Town of Morningside – 
Department of Public Works Building project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FV Easton High School Stadium Scoreboard ..............................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FV) Easton High School Stadium Scoreboard. Provide a grant 

to Talbot County Public Schools for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Easton High School stadium 
scoreboard (Talbot County) ...............................................         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Easton High School Stadium 
Scoreboard project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00FW Annapolis Maritime Museum Parkscapes Initiative ..............        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FW) Annapolis Maritime Museum Parkscapes Initiative. Provide 

a grant to Annapolis Maritime Museum, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements to the 
Annapolis Maritime Museum facility and 
grounds (Anne Arundel County) ............................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Annapolis Maritime 
Museum Parkscapes Initiative project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FX MedChi Museum ......................................................................        $75,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FX) MedChi Museum. Provide a grant to the Maryland State 

Medical Society (d.b.a. MedChi) for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
infrastructure improvements to the MedChi Museum 
(Baltimore City) .....................................................................         75,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 75,000 75,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the MedChi Museum project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FY Camp Potomac .........................................................................        $25,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FY) Camp Potomac. Provide a grant to Camp Potomac for the 

acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Camp Potomac, including the building 
of a new camp office and scout retail 
store (Allegany County) .........................................................         

 
 
 
 
 

25,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 25,000 25,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Camp Potomac project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00FZ Chaney Cares Community Center ..........................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(FZ) Chaney Cares Community Center. Provide a grant to Chaney 

Care, Inc. d.b.a Chaney Cares for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
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reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Chaney Cares Community Center (Anne Arundel County)...         

 
500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Chaney Cares Community 
Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GA Sheppard Pratt Anne Arundel County Residential 
Rehabilitation Program .......................................                      $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GA) Sheppard Pratt Anne Arundel County Residential 

Rehabilitation Program. Provide a grant to Sheppard Pratt for 
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Sheppard Pratt Anne Arundel County 
Residential Rehabilitation Program facilities 
(Anne Arundel County) .........................................................         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Sheppard Pratt Anne 
Arundel County Residential Rehabilitation Program project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GB Cal Ripken Sr. Foundation .....................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GB) Cal Ripken Sr. Foundation. Provide a grant to the Cal Ripken 

Sr. Foundation for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of science, 
technology, engineering, and math centers installed by the 
Cal Ripken Sr. Foundation (Statewide) .................................         500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Cal Ripken Sr. Foundation 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GC Patterson Park Ice Rink ..........................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GC) Patterson Park Ice Rink. Provide a grant to the Baltimore 

City Department of Recreation and Parks for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
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renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of infrastructure improvements at the Patterson 
Park ice rink (Baltimore City) ................................................         

 
 

500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Patterson Park Ice Rink 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GD Shawan Downs .......................................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GD) Shawan Downs. Provide a grant to the Land Preservation 

Trust, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Shawan Downs, 
including road paving to facilitate racing meets that serve the 
public (Baltimore County) .....................................................         

 
 
 
 
 

250,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Shawan Downs project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00GE Ancient Oaks ..........................................................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GE) Ancient Oaks. Provide a grant to the Baltimore Homa 

Community for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Ancient Oaks 
(Carroll County) .....................................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Ancient Oaks project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GF Cambridge Creek Interceptor .................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GF) Cambridge Creek Interceptor. Provide a grant to the City of 

Cambridge for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Cambridge 
Creek Interceptor project (Dorchester County) ......................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Cambridge Creek Interceptor 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GG Howard County Conservancy Playground .............................        $350,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GG) Howard County Conservancy Playground. Provide a grant to 

The Howard County Conservancy, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Howard County Conservancy Playground 
(Howard County) ...................................................................         350,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 350,000 350,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Howard County 
Conservancy Playground project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00GH Children’s National Hospital – Pediatric Comprehensive Pain 
Management Program ............................................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GH) Children’s National Hospital – Pediatric Comprehensive 

Pain Management Program. Provide a grant to the Children’s 
Hospital dba Children’s National Hospital for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of a new Pediatric Comprehensive Pain 
Management Program Center at the Children’s National 
Hospital (Montgomery County) .............................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Children’s National Hospital 
– Pediatric Comprehensive Pain Management Program project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GI Bethany House .......................................................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GI) Bethany House. Provide a grant to the Montgomery Housing 

Partnership, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements at a retirement house (Montgomery County) .....         200,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Bethany House project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GJ Damascus Streetscape Improvement Plan .............................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GJ) Damascus Streetscape Improvement Plan. Provide a grant to 

Montgomery County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Damascus Streetscape Improvement Plan, 
including infrastructure improvements to the downtown 
streetscape (Montgomery County) .........................................         

 
 
 
 
 
 

100,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Damascus Streetscape 
Improvement Plan project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00GK Truman T. Semans Center for Oyster Restoration and  
Innovation ..........................................................................            $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GK) Truman T. Semans Center for Oyster Restoration and 

Innovation. Provide a grant to the Chesapeake Bay 
Foundation for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Truman T. 
Semans Center for Oyster Restoration and Innovation 
facilities, including solar panels and electric vehicle charging 
stations (Anne Arundel County) ............................................         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Truman T. Semans Center 
for Oyster Restoration and Innovation project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GL Howard House Revitalization ................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GL) Howard House Revitalization. Provide a grant to the HH 

Owner LLC for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the downtown 
Elkton revitalization of the Historic Howard Hotel and 
adjacent fire-damaged structures (Cecil County) ...................         500,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Howard House 
Revitalization project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GM CCI Health Services Primary Care Access Point and  
PACE Center ...................................................................               $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GM) CCI Health Services Primary Access Point and PACE 

Center. Provide a grant to CCI Health Services, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the CCI Health Services access point 
and PACE Center project (Prince George’s County).............         300,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the CCI Health Services Primary 
Access Point and PACE Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00GN Watersedge Park ......................................................................        $50,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GN) Watersedge Park. Provide a grant to the Watersedge 

Community Association for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Watersedge Park, including bathroom renovations 
(Baltimore County) ................................................................         50,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 50,000 50,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Watersedge Park project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GO Haneefiya Adult Medical Day Care Center ...........................        $200,000    

 

Add the following language: 

 
(GO) Haneefiya Adult Medical Day Care Center. Provide a grant 

to Haneefiya America for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Haneefiya 
Adult Medical Day Care Center (Montgomery County) .......         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Haneefiya Adult Medical 
Day Care Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GP Town of Laytonsville Trail ....................................................        $150,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GP) Town of Laytonsville Trail. Provide a grant to the Town of 

Laytonsville for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Town of 
Laytonsville Trail (Montgomery County) ..............................         150,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 150,000 150,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Town of Laytonsville Trail 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GQ CASA Welcome Centers .....................................................        $1,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GQ) CASA Welcome Centers. Provide a grant to CASA de 

Maryland, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
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site improvement, and capital equipping of welcome center 
facilities, including security upgrades (Statewide) ...............         

 
1,500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 1,500,000 1,500,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the CASA Welcome Centers 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GR Prince George’s Gateway Development Authority ................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GR) Prince George’s Gateway Development Authority. Provide a 

grant to the Prince George’s Gateway Development 
Authority for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of neighborhood 
revitalization projects in target areas 
(Prince George’s County) ......................................................         

 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
            
Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Prince George’s Gateway 

Development Authority project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00GS KEYS Community Healing Center ........................................        $250,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GS) KEYS Community Healing Center. Provide a grant to KEYS 

Development LLC for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of a community 
campus (Baltimore City) ........................................................         250,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 250,000 250,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the KEYS Community Healing 
Center project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GT Upcounty Hub Space Expansion ............................................        $125,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GT) Upcounty Hub Space Expansion. Provide a grant to The 

Upcounty Hub Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Upcounty Hub 
Space Expansion (Montgomery County) ...............................         

 
 
 
 

125,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 125,000 125,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Upcounty Hub Space 
Expansion project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GU Stonestreet Corridor ...............................................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GU) Stonestreet Corridor. Provide a grant to the City of 

Rockville for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements for the Stonestreet Corridor Complete Streets 
project along North Stonestreet Avenue and Park 
Road (Montgomery County) ..................................................         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 
            
  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Stonestreet Corridor project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GV Kingsville Elementary School ................................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GV) Kingsville Elementary School. Provide a grant to the Board of 

Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, 
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design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Kingsville Elementary School including replacement of the 
primary playground (Baltimore County) ..................................         

 
 
 

100,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Kingsville Elementary 
School project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GW Riverworks .............................................................................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GW) Riverworks. Provide a grant to the Riverworks Art Center 

for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Riverworks Art 
Center facilities (Montgomery County) .................................         

 
 
 
 

100,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 

   

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Riverworks project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00GX Route 198 Safety Improvements ............................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GX) Route 198 Safety Improvements. Provide a grant to 

Montgomery County, Maryland in coordination with the State 
Highway Administration for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of safety improvements on 
Route 198 from US Route 29 to Route 650 New Hampshire 
Avenue (Montgomery County) ...................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for safety improvements on 
Route 198 in Montgomery County. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GY Blackburn Road Safety Beacons ..............................................        $75,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GY) Blackburn Road Safety Beacons. Provide a grant to 

Montgomery County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
safety beacons on Blackburn Road in 
Burtonsville (Montgomery County) .......................................         

 
 
 
 
 

75,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 75,000 75,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for safety beacons on Blackburn 
Road in Burtonsville. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00GZ Olney Boys and Girls Club ....................................................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(GZ) Olney Boys and Girls Club. Provide a grant to the Olney 

Boys and Girls Community Sports Association, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Olney Boys and Girls Club facilities, 
including lighting and fields (Montgomery County) .............         300,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Olney Boys and Girls Club 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00HA Neighborhood Community Track and Field ..........................        $100,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HA) Neighborhood Community Track and Field. Provide a grant 

to the Melvin J. Berman Hebrew Academy for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Neighborhood Community Track and 
Field at the Berman Hebrew Academy 
(Montgomery County) ...........................................................         100,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 100,000 100,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Neighborhood Community 
Track and Field project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HB Indian Cultural Association Office Initiative .........................        $300,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HB) Indian Cultural Association Office Initiative. Provide a grant 

to the Indian Cultural Association of Howard for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Indian Cultural Association Office 
Initiative including infrastructure improvements for the 
Indian Cultural Association facilities (Howard County) .......         

 
 
 
 
 
 

300,000 
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Allowance Change Authorization 

0 300,000 300,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Indian Cultural Association 
Office Initiative project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HC Clarksburg Yard .....................................................................        $175,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HC) Clarksburg Yard. Provide a grant to the Fairfax Community 

Church of God for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Clarksburg 
Yard project (Montgomery County) ......................................         175,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 175,000 175,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Clarksburg Yard project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

ZA00HD Arlington Echo Marsh Walk ..................................................        $450,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HD) Arlington Echo Marsh Walk. Provide a grant to the Anne 

Arundel County Public Schools for the acquisition, planning, 
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design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Arlington Echo Marsh Walk (Anne Arundel County) .....         

 
 

450,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 450,000 450,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Arlington Echo Marsh Walk 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HE Eastern Shore Regional Medical Center – Water and Sewer 
Infrastructure ..........................................................................        $500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HE) Eastern Shore Regional Medical Center – Water and Sewer 

Infrastructure. Provide a grant to Talbot County, Maryland 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Eastern Shore 
Regional Medical Center project, including water and sewer 
infrastructure improvements (Talbot County) .......................         500,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 500,000 500,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Eastern Shore Regional 
Medical Center – Water and Sewer Infrastructure project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HF Temple Emanuel in Kensington .............................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 (HF) Temple Emanuel in Kensington. Provide a grant to the 

Temple Emanuel for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of Temple 
Emanuel in Kensington, including security-related 
infrastructure (Montgomery County) ..................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Temple Emanuel in 
Kensington project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HG Young Artists of America ...................................................        $1,500,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
 
(HG) Young Artists of America. Provide a grant to Young Artists 

of America, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
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construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of a new 
headquarters and community arts 
hub (Montgomery County) ...................................................         

 
 
 

1,500,000 
 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 1,500,000 1,500,000 
            
 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Young Artists of America 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HH Food & Friends .......................................................................        $350,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HH) Food & Friends. Provide a grant to Food and Friends, Inc. for 

the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements for the Food 
& Friends facility (Out-of-state) .................................................         350,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 350,000 350,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Food & Friends project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA00HI Regenerative Medicine and Advanced Manufacturing .......        $2,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HI) Regenerative Medicine and Advanced Manufacturing. 

Provide a grant to the Maryland Technology Development 
Corporation to provide grants for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
regenerative medicine and advanced manufacturing 
projects (Statewide) ...............................................................         2,000,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 2,000,000 2,000,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Regenerative Medicine and 
Advanced Manufacturing program. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HJ Garrett-Jacobs Mansion ............................................................        $20,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HJ) Garrett-Jacobs Mansion. Provide a grant to the Garrett Jacobs 

Mansion Endowment Fund for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Garrett-Jacobs Mansion (Baltimore City) ..............................         20,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 20,000 20,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Garrett Jacobs Mansion 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 

  

  

ZA00HK Sensitive Compartmented Information Facilities................        $1,000,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
(HK) Sensitive Compartmented Information Facilities. Provide a 

grant to the Maryland Economic Development Corporation 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
sensitive compartmented information facilities 
(St. Mary’s County) ..............................................................         1,000,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 1,000,000 1,000,000 

 
Explanation:  

 
This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the Sensitive Compartmented 
Information Facilities project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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ZA01D Frederick Health Hospital, Inc. – Birth Place Renovation ........        $2,680,000    

  

Allowance Change Authorization 

1,680,000 1,000,000 2,680,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases funding for the Frederick Health Hospital project. 
 

      

      

Amendment No. 

  

  
ZA01K Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc. – Towson Campus 

Renovation .........................................................................            $915,000    
  

Allowance Change Authorization 

665,000 250,000 915,000 

  

Explanation:  This action increases funding for the Sheppard Pratt Towson Campus 
Infrastructure project. 
   

Amendment No. 
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ZA02  Local Senate Initiatives      $ 15,000,000 
 
(A) Camp Potomac.  Provide a grant to the Laurel Highlands Council, Inc. Boy 

Scouts of America Camp Potomac for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Camp Potomac including building 
of New Camp Office and Scout Retail Store (Allegany County) ...............  60,000 

   
(B) Westernport Redevelopment Project.  Provide a grant to the Town of 

Westernport for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of new business development and renovation of 
buildings in town of Westernport (Allegany County) ..............................  150,000 

   
(C) American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post No. 141.  Provide a grant to the 

American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post No. 141 for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the American 
Legion Cook-Pinkney Post 141 facilities (Anne Arundel County) ..........  100,000 

   
(D) Anne Arundel County Community Action Agency (AACCAA) Capital 

Renovations.  Provide a grant to the Anne Arundel County Community 
Action Agency, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the AACCAA Capital Renovations (Anne Arundel 
County) .....................................................................................................  100,000 

   
(E) Anne Arundel County Food Bank New Facility.  Provide a grant to the 

Anne Arundel County Food Bank, Inc.  for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Anne Arundel County Food 
Bank New Facility (Anne Arundel County) ............................................  200,000 

   
(F) Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center.  Provide a grant to the Chase Brexton 

Health Services, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center Expansion 
Project, including Pharmacy and Food Pantry (Anne Arundel County) .....  300,000 
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(G) Chesapeake High School Field House.  Provide a grant to the Board of 
Education of Anne Arundel County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Chesapeake High School 
Field House (Anne Arundel County) .......................................................  150,000 

   
(H) Corwell’s Store.  Provide a grant to the Friends of Old Corwell’s Store, 

Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the historic National Register candidate Corwell’s Store restoration 
project (Anne Arundel County) ................................................................  150,000 

   
(I) Deale Elks Lodge No. 2528.  Provide a grant to the Deale Elks Lodge 

No. 2528 of the Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks of the United 
States of America for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Deale Elks Lodge No. 2528 including bathroom 
upgrades to meet current Americans with Disabilities Act requirements 
(Anne Arundel County) ............................................................................  37,250 

   
(J) Galesville Heritage Museum.  Provide a grant to the Galesville Heritage 

Society, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Galesville Heritage Museum, including roof 
replacement (Anne Arundel County) .......................................................  20,000 

   
(K) Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Association.  Provide a grant to the 

Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Assn., Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Linthicum 
Ferndale Youth Athletic Association facilities, including Field Lighting 
(Anne Arundel County) ............................................................................  50,000 

   
(L) Maryland Therapeutic Riding.  Provide a grant to the Maryland 

Therapeutic Riding, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Maryland Therapeutic Riding 
facilities, including septic system installation (Anne Arundel County) ...  115,000 
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(M) Third Street Colored School – Seafarers Yacht Club.  Provide a grant to 
the Seafarers Yacht Club, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Third Street “Colored” 
School/Seafarers Yacht Club Renovation Project (Anne Arundel 
County) .....................................................................................................  151,000 

   
(N) Ashburton Community Coffee House and Meeting Space.  Provide a 

grant to the Ashburton Area Development Corporation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Ashburton Community Coffee House and Meeting Space 
(Baltimore City) .......................................................................................  75,000 

   
(O) Belair and White Traffic Calming.  Provide a grant to the Hamilton 

Community Association for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of pedestrian and traffic safety and 
enhancements to the intersection of Belair Road and White Avenue in 
Baltimore (Baltimore City) ......................................................................  25,000 

   
(P) Bikur Cholim House – Wellness, Recovery and Respite.  Provide a grant 

to the Baltimore Bikur Cholim, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Bikur Cholim House – 
Wellness, Recovery and Respite renovation project (Baltimore City) ....  125,000 

   
(Q) Calvary Baptist Church Ministry House Renovation.  Provide a grant to 

the Calvary Baptist Church of Baltimore Maryland / Garrison Restorative 
Action Community Empowerment Corp (GRACE) for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Calvary 
Baptist Church Ministry House Renovation (Baltimore City) ....................  75,000 

   
(R) City Neighbors Shared Campus Auditorium.  Provide a grant to the City 

Neighbors High School, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the City Neighbors Shared 
Campus Auditorium (Baltimore City) ......................................................  120,000 
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(S) Federal Hill Park.  Provide a grant to the Federal Hill Neighborhood 
Association, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Federal Hill Park Safety Improvements project 
(Baltimore City) .......................................................................................  75,000 

   
(T) Laurel Cemetery Memorial Project.  Provide a grant to the Parks & 

People, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Laurel Cemetery Memorial Project 
(Baltimore City) .......................................................................................  200,000 

   
(U) Mount Vernon Place Church.  Provide a grant to the UNITE Mount 

Vernon, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Mount Vernon Preservation Fund – Mount 
Vernon Place Church (Baltimore City) ....................................................  135,000 

   
(V) Project O’Donnell Square Park.  Provide a grant to the Canton 

Community Association for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Project O’Donnell Square Park 
(Baltimore City) .......................................................................................  100,000 

   
(W) Restored Hope Redevelopment Project.  Provide a grant to the Pleasant 

Hope Community Development Corporation for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Restored 
Hope Redevelopment Project (Baltimore City) .......................................  200,000 

   
(X) Waverly Teacher’s Eco-Village.  Provide a grant to the Schreiber 

Brothers Development LLC for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Waverly Teacher’s 
Eco-Village project (Baltimore City) .......................................................  100,000 

   
(Y) William S Baer Schoolyard Playground.  Provide a grant to the 

KABOOM! for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the William S. Baer Schoolyard Playground 
(Baltimore City) .......................................................................................  250,000 
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(Z) 234 Main Street.  Provide a grant to the Reisterstown Improvement 
Association, Inc.  for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of 234 Main Street (Baltimore County) .......................  200,000 

   
(AA) Banneker Historical Park and Trolley Line No. 9 Trail Renovations.  

Provide a grant to the Baltimore County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Banneker 
Historical Park and Trolley Line No. 9 Trail Renovations 
(Baltimore County) ..................................................................................  75,000 

   
(AB) Carroll Manor Elementary School.  Provide a grant to the Board of 

Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of an electronic school sign and 
other facility improvements at Carroll Manor Elementary School 
(Baltimore County) ..................................................................................  50,000 

   
(AC) Catonsville Emergency Assistance (CEA) Food Pantry.  Provide a grant 

to the Catonsville Emergency Assistance, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
Catonsville Emergency Assistance (CEA) Food Pantry Capital 
Construction Project (Baltimore County) ................................................  200,000 

   
(AD) Charlesmont Elementary School.  Provide a grant to the Board of 

Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of a new ADA accessible early 
childhood playground and other facility improvements at Charlesmont 
Elementary School (Baltimore County) ...................................................  25,000 

   
(AE) Christ Villa Food Pantry.  Provide a grant to the Redeemed Christian 

Church of God Christ Villa for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Christ Villa Food Pantry, 
including Walk-in Freezer and Coolers for Pantry capacity upgrade 
(Baltimore County) ..................................................................................  33,000 

   



ZA02 
 

 
Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget, March 2026 

142 

(AF) Cromwell Valley Elementary Playground.  Provide a grant to the Board 
of Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of playgrounds and other facility 
improvements, including Americans with Disabilities Act accessibility 
at Cromwell Valley Elementary School (Baltimore County) ..................  130,000 

   
(AG) Hereford Volunteer Fire Company.  Provide a grant to the Hereford 

Volunteer Fire Company, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Hereford Volunteer Fire 
Company’s building renovation project (Baltimore County) ..................  100,000 

   
(AH) Loch Raven High School Electronic Sign.  Provide a grant to the Board 

of Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of an electronic school sign and 
other facility improvements at Loch Raven High School 
(Baltimore County) ..................................................................................  165,000 

   
(AI) McCormick Elementary School.  Provide a grant to the Board of 

Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of fencing, ADA accessibility and 
other facility improvements at McCormick Elementary School 
(Baltimore County) ..................................................................................  50,000 

   
(AJ) National Center on Institutions and Alternatives – Year-Round 

Accessibility and Safety Enhancements.  Provide a grant to the National 
Center on Institutions and Alternatives, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the National Center on 
Institutions and Alternatives, Inc. property (Baltimore County) .............  53,000 

   
(AK) National Center on Institutions and Alternatives – Youth in Transition 

School.  Provide a grant to the National Center on Institutions and 
Alternatives, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the National Center on Institutions and Alternatives 
– Youth in Transition School Therapeutic Campus Upgrades 
(Baltimore County) ..................................................................................  75,000 
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(AL) New Essex Library Branch.  Provide a grant to the Foundation for 
Baltimore County Public Library for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the New Essex Library Branch 
(Baltimore County) ..................................................................................  200,000 

   
(AM) Pikesville High School Comfort Station.  Provide a grant to the Board of 

Education of Baltimore County for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Pikesville High School 
Comfort Station (Baltimore County) ........................................................  100,000 

   
(AN) Relay Children’s Center Facility.  Provide a grant to the Relay Children’s 

Center, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Relay Children’s Center Facility Repair and 
Preservation Project (Baltimore County) .................................................  50,000 

   
(AO) Sandalwood Elementary School.  Provide a grant to the Baltimore 

County Board of Education for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Sandalwood Elementary School, 
including playground facilities (Baltimore County) ................................  100,000 

   
(AP) Senior Center Security and Technology Enhancements.  Provide a grant 

to the County Executive and County Council of Baltimore County for 
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping, 
including electrical infrastructure at four Senior Centers: 
Overlea-Fullerton Senior Center, Victory Villa Senior Center, Parkville 
Senior Center, and Seven Oaks Senior Center (Baltimore County) ........  100,000 

   
(AQ) St. Mark’s on the Hill Church.  Provide a grant to the St. Mark’s on the 

Hill, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of St. Mark’s on the Hill Church, including Wall Parapet and 
Roof Repair (Baltimore County) ..............................................................  150,000 
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(AR) Westway Theater and Community Center.  Provide a grant to the RISE 
Baltimore, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Westway Theater and Community Center 
Revitalization (Baltimore County) ...........................................................  100,000 

   
(AS) Woodlawn Memorial Park.  Provide a grant to the Baltimore County, 

Maryland for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of Woodlawn Memorial Park in the Woodlawn community of 
western Baltimore County (Baltimore County) .......................................  100,000 

   
(AT) Calverton School Playground.  Provide a grant to the Calvert County Day 

School, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping 
of the Calverton School Playground (Calvert County) ................................  100,000 

   
(AU) Anna Murray Douglass Museum and Visitor’s Center.  Provide a grant 

to the Bailey-Groce Family Foundation, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Anna 
Murray Douglass Museum and Visitor’s Center (Caroline County) .......  100,000 

   
(AV) Martin’s House and Barn.  Provide a grant to the Saint Martin’s 

Ministries, Inc. (DBA Martin’s House & Barn) for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Martin’s 
House & Barn Shelter for Families Experiencing Homelessness and 
Food Pantry, including of roof replacement on all buildings 
(Caroline County) .....................................................................................  100,000 

   
(AW) Hampstead Volunteer Fire Company.  Provide a grant to the Hampstead 

Volunteer Fire Engine & Hose Co. No. 1 for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Hampstead Volunteer Fire 
Company including the refurbishment of a 22-year-old first-line engine 
tanker, extending its operational life for an additional 20 years 
(Carroll County) .......................................................................................  150,000 
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(AX) Manchester Volunteer Fire Department.  Provide a grant to the Manchester 
Fire Engine and Hook and Ladder Company No. 1 for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Manchester 
Volunteer Fire Department renovations (Carroll County) ..........................  250,000 

   
(AY) Westminster Elementary School.  Provide a grant to the Carroll County 

Public Schools Board of Education for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Westminster Elementary 
School, including a digital school sign (Carroll County) .........................  35,000 

   
(AZ) Voices of Hope.  Provide a grant to the Voices of Hope, Inc. for the 

acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Voices of Hope Residential Recovery Support Facility Improvement 
Project (Cecil County) ..............................................................................  25,000 

   
(BA) Water Witch Fire Company.  Provide a grant to the Water Witch Fire 

Company, Incorporated for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Water Witch Fire Company 
property, including a sprinkler system and bay door opening 
modifications (Cecil County) ...................................................................  100,000 

   
(BB) WAC Hughes Elks Lodge No. 1053.  Provide a grant to the WAC 

Hughes Elks Lodge No. 1053, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the WAC Hughes Elks Lodge 
No. 1053 (Charles County) ......................................................................  45,000 

   
(BC) Richardson Maritime Museum.  Provide a grant to the Richardson 

Maritime Museum Incorporated for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Richardson Maritime 
Museum (Dorchester County) ..................................................................  100,000 

   
(BD) Catoctin Wildlife Preserve and Zoo.  Provide a grant to the Global Wildlife 

Trust, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping 
of the Catoctin Wildlife Preserve (Frederick County) .................................  125,000 
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(BE) Frederick Youth Center.  Provide a grant to the Ausherman Family 
Foundation for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Frederick Youth Center project completion 
(Frederick County) ...................................................................................  165,000 

   
(BF) Great Frederick Fair.  Provide a grant to the Great Frederick Fair, Inc. 

for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
The Great Frederick Fair, including the construction of a permanent stage 
roof (Frederick County) ...........................................................................  150,000 

   
(BG) Heritage Frederick – Facility Creation.  Provide a grant to the Historical 

Society of Frederick County, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Heritage Frederick – a new 
artifact and archival preservation facility (Frederick County) .................  75,000 

   
(BH) Mountain City Elk’s Lodge No. 382.  Provide a grant to the Mountain 

City Lodge No. 382 I.B.P.O.E. of W., Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Mountain City Elk’s Lodge 
No. 382, including the parking lot project, shed, lighting, and electric 
gate closer (Frederick County) .................................................................  65,000 

   
(BI) American Legion Proctor Kildow Post No. 71.  Provide a grant to the 

Proctor Kildow Post No. 71 American Legion, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the American 
Legion Proctor Kildow Post No. 71, including roof replacement 
(Garrett County) .......................................................................................  50,000 

   
(BJ) Oakland Volunteer Fire Department Building.  Provide a grant to the 

Oakland Volunteer Fire Department Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Oakland Volunteer Fire 
Department Building (Garrett County) ....................................................  50,000 
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(BK) Aberdeen Railroad Heritage Center.  Provide a grant to the Friends of the 
Aberdeen B&O Train Station, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Aberdeen Railroad Heritage 
Center (Harford County) ..........................................................................  50,000 

   
(BL) Bethesda Transformation Center House Renovation.  Provide a grant to 

the Bethesda Transformation Center Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Bethesda Transformation 
Center House Renovation project (Harford County) ...............................  73,000 

   
(BM) Havre de Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – Centre.  

Provide a grant to the Mayor and City Council of Havre de Grace for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Havre de Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – Centre 
(Harford County) ......................................................................................  200,000 

   
(BN) Humane Society of Harford County – Training Facility.  Provide a grant 

to the Humane Society of Harford County, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Humane 
Society of Harford County Training Facility (Harford County) ..............  200,000 

   
(BO) Maryland Center for the Visual and Performing Arts.  Provide a grant to 

the Maryland Center of the Visual and Performing Arts, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Visual and Performing Arts (Harford County) ...................................  100,000 

   
(BP) Stone View Farm – FarmFinity Greenhouse.  Provide a grant to the Stone 

View Farm, LLC for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Stone View Farm – FarmFinity Greenhouse 
(Harford County) ......................................................................................  96,000 
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(BQ) Agriculture Cultural Center at West Friendship Park.  Provide a grant to 
the Howard County Government for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of an Agriculture Cultural Center at 
West Friendship Park (Howard County) ..................................................  125,000 

   
(BR) Brumbaugh House and Museum.  Provide a grant to the Elkridge 

Heritage Society, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Brumbaugh House and Museum 
(Howard County) ......................................................................................  100,000 

   
(BS) Font Hill Wetland Park.  Provide a grant to the Howard County, 

Maryland for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Font Hill Wetland Park, including paving and pedestrian 
bridge replacement (Howard County) ......................................................  100,000 

   
(BT) Gentle Giants Center for Connection.  Provide a grant to the Gentle 

Giants Draft Horse Rescue Society, Ltd for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Gentle Giants Center for 
Connection (Howard County) ..................................................................  200,000 

   
(BU) Howard County Chinese School Expansion for Cultural and Educational 

Enrichment.  Provide a grant to the Howard County Chinese School, Inc. 
for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Howard County Chinese School (Howard County) ...........................  100,000 

   
(BV) Residences at Vantage Point.  Provide a grant to the Columbia Vantage 

House Corp. d/b/a Residences at Vantage Point for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of Residences at 
Vantage Point (Howard County) ..............................................................  100,000 

   
(BW) SpringForward Farms – Laurel.  Provide a grant to the SpringForward 

Ventures, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the SpringForward Farms – Laurel property 
(Howard County) ......................................................................................  100,000 



ZA02 
 

 
Senate Capital Budget Subcommittee – Capital Budget, March 2026 

149 

(BX) Veterans of Foreign Wars Post No. 7472.  Provide a grant to the 
Yingling-Ridgely Post No. 7472, Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United 
States, Incorporated for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post No. 7472 
property (Howard County) .......................................................................  190,000 

   
(BY) Radcliffe Creek School.  Provide a grant to the Radcliffe Creek School, 

Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Radcliffe Creek School (Kent County) ..............................................  100,000 

   
(BZ) Adventure Theatre MTC Theatre and Lobby.  Provide a grant to the 

Adventure Theatre Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Adventure Theatre MTC 
Theatre and Lobby (Montgomery County) ..............................................  100,000 

   
(CA) Clifton Park and Springbrook Farm.  Provide a grant to the Clifton Park 

Baptist Church for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Clifton Park and Springbrook Farm with a hydroponic 
farm for Springbrook High School (Montgomery County) ........................  50,000 

   
(CB) Falls Road Local Park.  Provide a grant to the Maryland-National Capital 

Park and Planning Commission for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Falls Road Local Park 
including playground renovation with improved Americans with 
Disabilities Act accessibility, support infrastructure, and site furnishings 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  250,000 

   
(CC) Haneefiya Adult Medical Day Care Center.  Provide a grant to Haneefiya 

America for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Haneefiya Adult Medical Day Care Center 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  175,000 
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(CD) Korean Community Service Center of Greater Washington – Silver 
Spring Office.  Provide a grant to the Korean Community Service Center 
of Greater Washington, Incorporated for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Silver Spring Office 
renovation. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the Grantee may 
be reimbursed for expenses incurred on or after June 1, 2017. 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  50,000 

   
(CE) Leisure World Next Ride Stops Initiative.  Provide a grant to the Leisure 

World of Mayland Corporation for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Leisure World Next Ride 
Stops Initiative (Montgomery County) ....................................................  20,000 

   
(CF) Lincoln High School.  Provide a grant to the Lincoln High School 

Community Development Corporation for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Lincoln High School 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  150,000 

   
(CG) Morningstar Tabernacle No. 88 Moses Cemetery and Hall.  Provide a 

grant to the Friends of Moses Hall, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Morningstar Tabernacle 
No. 88 Moses Cemetery and Hall, including access driveway 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  240,000 

   
(CH) Neighborhood Community Track and Field.  Provide a grant to the 

Melvin J. Berman Hebrew Academy for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Neighborhood Community 
Track and Field facilities located at Berman Hebrew Academy 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  200,000 

   
(CI) Quality Childcare Development Center.  Provide a grant to the Cross 

Community, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Upcounty Quality Childcare Development 
Center (Montgomery County) ..................................................................  36,750 
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(CJ) Sandy Spring Museum.  Provide a grant to the Sandy Spring Museum, 
Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Sandy Spring Museum (Montgomery County) ..................................  150,000 

   
(CK) Serenity Community Gardens and Urban Farm.  Provide a grant to the 

Glenmont Forest Neighbors Civic Association, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the GFNCA 
Serenity Community Gardens and Urban Farm (Montgomery County) ....  43,000 

   
(CL) Sheppard Pratt Rockville School.  Provide a grant to the Sheppard Pratt 

Rockville School for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Sheppard Pratt Rockville School 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  150,000 

   
(CM) So What Else – Expansion of Food Access Anchor.  Provide a grant to 

the So What Else, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the So What Else Food Access Anchor facilities 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  150,000 

   
(CN) Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail.  Provide a grant to the City of 

Takoma Park for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail upgrade 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  200,000 

   
(CO) Theater Pond Renovation at South Valley Park.  Provide a grant to the 

Montgomery Village Foundation, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of theater Pond Renovation at South 
Valley Park (Montgomery County) ..........................................................  50,000 

   
(CP) Twinbrook and Dogwood Parks Pedestrian Bridge Project.  Provide a 

grant to the Mayor and Council of the City of Rockville for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Twinbrook and Dogwood Parks Pedestrian Bridge Project 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  150,000 
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(CQ) Waredaca Pony Club Center.  Provide a grant to the Waredaca Eventing 
Education Foundation for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Waredaca Pony Club Center facilities, including 
climate mitigation infrastructure upgrades (Montgomery County) .........  45,000 

   
(CR) Washington Grove Playground.  Provide a grant to the Town of 

Washington Grove for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Washington Grove Playground 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  250,000 

   
(CS) Western Montgomery County Pool Bubble.  Provide a grant to the Town 

of Poolesville for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Western Montgomery County Pool Bubble 
(Montgomery County) ..............................................................................  100,000 

   
(CT) Winter Growth.  Provide a grant to the Winter Growth, Inc. for the 

acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Winter Growth’s Montgomery County Center, including window 
replacement (Montgomery County) .........................................................  120,000 

   
(CU) American Legion Post No. 227.  Provide a grant to the American Legion, 

Department of Maryland, Brandywine Post No. 227, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the American Legion Post No. 227, including the facility parking lot 
(Prince George’s County) .........................................................................  25,000 

   
(CV) Camp Springs Elks Lodge.  Provide a grant to the Camp Springs Lodge 

No. 2332, Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks of the United States 
of America, Incorporated for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Camp Springs Elks Lodge 
No. 2332 to include renovation of exterior plumbing systems 
(Prince George’s County) .........................................................................  50,000 
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(CW) Capitol Heights Stormwater Management.  Provide a grant to the Mayor 
and Council of The Town of Capital Heights for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Town of 
Capitol Heights Stormwater Management (Prince George’s County) .....  100,000 

   
(CX) City of District Heights Revitalizations.  Provide a grant to the City of 

District Heights for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the City of District Heights Revitalizations project 
(Prince George’s County) .........................................................................  100,000 

   
(CY) Diamond Foundation of Prince George’s County.  Provide a grant to the 

Diamond Foundation of Prince George’s County, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Diamond 
Foundation property (Prince George’s County) .......................................  100,000 

   
(CZ) Frederick Douglass High School – Main Gymnasium Renovation.  

Provide a grant to the Prince Georges County Public Schools for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Frederick Douglass High School Main Gymnasium Renovation 
(Prince George’s County) .........................................................................  200,000 

   
(DA) Harambee Community Development Corporation – The House.  Provide 

a grant to the Harambee Community Development Corporation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Carolina Missionary Baptist Church and Harambee Community 
Development Corporation residential housing initiative “The House” 
(Prince George’s County) .........................................................................  90,000 

   
(DB) Harland Street Pool Property.  Provide a grant to the City of New 

Carrollton for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping 
of the Harland Street Pool Property (Prince George’s County) ..................  250,000 
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(DC) Hyattsville Economic Mobility and Workforce Development Center.  
Provide a grant to the City of Hyattsville for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Hyattsville Economic Mobility 
and Workforce Development Center (Prince George’s County) ................  100,000 

   
(DD) Laurel Don’t Rest on your Laurels.  Provide a grant to the Laurel Don’t 

Rest on your Laurels Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Laurel Don’t Rest on your 
Laurels facilities (Prince George’s County) .............................................  300,000 

   
(DE) Maryland Umbrella Group – MUG – Umbrella Care Center.  Provide a 

grant to the Maryland Umbrella Group (MUG) for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the MUG – 
Umbrella Care Center (Prince George’s County) ....................................  200,000 

   
(DF) Oxon Hill Recreation Club.  Provide a grant to the Oxon Hill Recreation 

Club, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the continuing renovations of the outdoor Olympic 
swimming pool complex (Prince George’s County) ................................  150,000 

   
(DG) Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics Center.  Provide a grant 

to the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics Center 
(Prince George’s County) .........................................................................  175,000 

   
(DH) Sasscer Field Improvements.  Provide a grant to the Marlboro Boys’ and 

Girls’ Club, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of Sasscer Field (Prince George’s County) .................  125,000 

   
(DI) Town of Fairmont Heights.  Provide a grant to the Town of Fairmont 

Heights for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Town of Fairmont Heights Town Hall Improvement 
(Prince George’s County) .........................................................................  50,000 
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(DJ) Town of Morningside – Department of Public Works Building.  Provide 
a grant to the Town of Morningside for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of a new Town Department of 
Public Works Building (Prince George’s County) ...................................  200,000 

   
(DK) Wilmer’s Park.  Provide a grant to the Maryland-National Capital Park 

and Planning Commission for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of Wilmer’s Park (Prince George’s 
County) .....................................................................................................  250,000 

   
(DL) Historic Christ Church.  Provide a grant to the Friends of Historic Christ 

Church for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Historic Christ Church, including exterior painting of 
Church Building and interior renovation of the Hall (Queen Anne’s 
County) .....................................................................................................  75,000 

   
(DM) United States Colored Troops Memorial.  Provide a grant to the 

Chesapeake Charities, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of a bronze sculpture of a 
United States Colored Troops Soldier (Queen Anne’s County) ..............  50,000 

   
(DN) Boys and Girls Clubs of Southern Maryland – Carver Center Boys and 

Girls Club.  Provide a grant to the Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern 
Maryland, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Carver Center Boys and Girls Club (St. Mary’s 
County) .....................................................................................................  150,000 

   
(DO) Mechanicsville Volunteer Fire Department.  Provide a grant to the 

Mechanicsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
Mechanicsville Volunteer Fire Department Solar Project and other 
improvements (St. Mary’s County) ..........................................................  50,000 
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(DP) Seventh District Volunteer Fire Department.  Provide a grant to the 
Seventh District Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Seventh District Volunteer Fire Department including a new rescue 
vessel (St. Mary’s County) .......................................................................  100,000 

   
(DQ) HOPE Center.  Provide a grant to the Foundation of H.O.P.E., Inc. for 

the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the HOPE Center (Talbot County) ...........................................................  82,000 

   
(DR) Long Meadow Volunteer Fire Company.  Provide a grant to the Long 

Meadow Volunteer Fire Company, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Long Meadow Volunteer Fire 
Company facilities, including the construction of a second building 
(Washington County) ...............................................................................  125,000 

   
(DS) Maugansville Goodwill Volunteer Fire Company.  Provide a grant to the 

Maugansville Goodwill Volunteer Fire Company, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Maugansville Goodwill Volunteer Fire Company including Banquet 
Facility Improvements (Washington County) ..........................................  35,000 

   
(DT) Smithsburg High School.  Provide a grant to the Band Boosters of The 

Smithsburg Area Schools, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Smithsburg High School, 
including Auditorium renovations (Washington County) ........................  100,000 

   
(DU) Smithsburg High School Field House.  Provide a grant to the Smithsburg 

Athletic Booster Club, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Smithsburg High School 
Field House (Washington County) ...........................................................  100,000 
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(DV) Epoch Dream Center.  Provide a grant to the Eleven21, Inc. dba Epoch 
Dream Center for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Epoch Dream Center facility 
(Wicomico County) ..................................................................................  150,000 

   
(DW) Fruitland Recreational Park.  Provide a grant to the City of Fruitland for 

the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Fruitland Recreational Park, including new fences 
(Wicomico County) ..................................................................................  75,000 

   
(DX) Salisbury Fire Department Fire Training Building.  Provide a grant to the 

City of Salisbury, Maryland for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of the Salisbury Fire Department 
Fire Training Building (Wicomico County) .............................................  75,000 

   
(DY) Recycling Facility Expansion.  Provide a grant to the County 

Commissioners of Worcester County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the Recycling 
Facility Expansion (Worcester County) ...................................................  50,000 

 
Allowance Change Authorization 
37,500,000 -22,500,000 15,000,000 

 
Explanation:  This action allocates Legislative Bond Initiatives for the Senate. 

 
      

      

Amendment No.  
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ZB02A Queen Anne’s County Detention Center ................................        $200,000    

 
Add the following language: 
 
ZB02 LOCAL JAILS AND DETENTION CENTERS   
      
(A) Queen Anne’s County Detention Center. Provide a grant to the 

County Commissioners of Queen Anne’s County to begin 
design of a new detention center, subject to the requirement that 
the grantee provide an equal and matching fund for this purpose 
(Queen Anne’s County) ............................................................         200,000 

 
 Allowance Change Authorization 

0 200,000 200,000 

  

Explanation:  This action adds a grant for the Queen Anne’s County Detention Center 
project. 
       

      

Amendment No. 
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H0103HE01 Maryland Independent College and University Association – 
McDaniel College ..............................................................         Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
  Chapter 22 of the Acts of 2017   
      
ZA00 MISCELLANEOUS GRANT PROGRAMS   
      
(O) Maryland Independent College and University Association – 

McDaniel College. Provide a grant equal to the lesser of 
(i) $3,000,000 or (ii) the amount of the matching fund provided, 
to the Board of Trustees of McDaniel College for the design, 
construction, and equipping of the Gill Physical Education 
Learning Center, subject to the requirement that the grantee 
provide an equal and matching fund for this purpose. 
Notwithstanding Section 1(5) of this Act, the matching fund may 
consist of funds expended prior to the effective date of this 
Act. NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 1(7) OF THIS ACT, THIS 
AUTHORIZATION MAY NOT TERMINATE BEFORE JUNE 1, 2028 ...         3,000,000 

      
 

Explanation:  This action extends the termination date for a prior authorized grant to 
McDaniel College. 
   

        

Amendment No. 
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D17 Historic St. Mary’s Commission Maryland Heritage 

Interpretive Center .....................................................        Deauthorization  
  
Add the following language: 

 
DB01 HISTORIC ST. MARY’S CITY COMMISSION   
      
(D) Provide funds to design and conduct archeology on the site 

of the Maryland Heritage Interpretive 
Center. NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 1(7) OF THIS ACT, 
THIS AUTHORIZATION MAY NOT TERMINATE BEFORE 
JUNE 1, 2028 ..........................................................................         1,000,000 

      
 
 Explanation:  This action extends the termination date for a prior authorization for the 

Historic St. Mary’s City Commission Maryland Heritage Interpretive 
Center. 
       

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

R30B36CA Shady Grove Educational Center ...........................           Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
RB36 UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE   
      
(A) Shady Grove Educational Center – Biomedical Sciences and 

Engineering Education Building. Provide funds to complete 
construction and equipping of an academic facility at Shady 
Grove Educational Center. NOTWITHSTANDING 
SECTION 1(7) OF THIS ACT, THIS AUTHORIZATION MAY NOT 
TERMINATE BEFORE JUNE 1, 2028 (Montgomery County) ....         23,114,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds language extending the termination date for 
general obligation bond funds authorized in the 2018 session for the 
Shady Grove Education Center – Biomedical Sciences and Engineering 
Building. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

R13 New Student Services Support Building ................           Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
RM00 MORGAN STATE UNIVERTSITY 

(Baltimore City)   
      
(B) New Student Services Support Building. Provide funds to 

continue design and construction of a new Student Services 
Support Building to house student services functions, 
provided that notwithstanding Section 6 of this Act, work 
may continue on this project prior to the appropriation of all 
funds necessary to complete the project. 
NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 1(7) OF THIS ACT, THIS 
AUTHORIZATION MAY NOT TERMINATE BEFORE 
JUNE 1, 2028 .........................................................................         46,060,000 

      
 

Explanation:  This action adds language extending the termination date for 
general obligation bond funds authorized in the 2018 session for the New 
Student Services Support Building. 
   

        

Amendment No. 
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D50 Havre de Grace Combined Support ........................           Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
DH01.04 MILITARY DEPARTMENT   
      
(B) Havre de Grace Combined Support Maintenance Shop 

Automotive and Surface Equipment Facility. Provide funds 
to begin designing the Combined Support Maintenance 
Shop Automotive and Surface Equipment Facility. 
NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 1(7) OF THIS ACT, THIS 
AUTHORIZATION MAY NOT TERMINATE BEFORE 
JUNE 1, 2028 (Harford County) ............................................         1,552,000 

      
 

Explanation:  This action adds language extending the termination date for 
general obligation bond funds authorized in the 2019 session for 
the Combined Support Maintenance Shop Automotive and Surface 
Equipment Facility. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H0103HA01 Howard County General Hospital Comprehensive 
Breast Center ..........................................................           Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
ZA01 MARYLAND HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION   
      
(D) Howard County General Hospital, Inc. Provide a grant to the 

Board of Trustees of the Howard County General Hospital, 
Inc. to assist in the design, construction, and equipping of 
renovations to the Berman Pavilion to create a 
comprehensive Breast Center, subject to the requirement that 
the grantee provide an equal and matching fund for this 
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purpose. Notwithstanding Section 1(5) of this Act, the 
matching funds may consist of funds expended prior to the 
effective date of this Act. NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 1(7) 
OF THIS ACT, THIS AUTHORIZATION MAY NOT TERMINATE 
BEFORE JUNE 1, 2028 (Howard County) ...............................         

 
 
 
 

347,000 
      

 

Explanation:  This action adds language extending the termination date for 
general obligation bond funds authorized in the 2020 session for 
the Howard County General Hospital comprehensive Breast Center 
project. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

   

L00 Salisbury Animal Health Laboratory .......................          Deauthorization 
  

 

Add the following language:  

  DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE   
      
LA12.05 OFFICE OF MARKETING, ANIMAL INDUSTRIES 

AND CONSUMER SERVICES 
(Wicomico County)   

      
(A) Animal Health Laboratory Replacement. Provide funds to 

complete CONSTRUCTION AND equipping of a replacement 
animal health laboratory in Salisbury. NOTWITHSTANDING 
SECTION 1(7) OF THIS ACT, THIS AUTHORIZATION MAY 
NOT TERMINATE BEFORE JUNE 1, 2028 ................................         1,074,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds language extending the termination date and adds an 
additional use of funds for general obligation bond funds authorized in 
the 2020 session for the Animal Health Laboratory Replacement project. 
 
         

Amendment No. 

  

  
S00A2402 Baltimore Regional Neighborhood Initiative ........           Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

  
  Chapter 720 of the Acts of 2024   
      

  DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT   

      
SA24 DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION   
      
(A) Baltimore Regional Neighborhood Initiative. Provide funds 

for grants and loans to nonprofit community development 
corporations or coalitions to fund comprehensive revitalization 
strategies for Sustainable Communities in Baltimore City, 
Baltimore County, and Anne Arundel County (Regional) .......         

 
 
 
 

20,500,000 
  

  Provided that $9,050,000 of this authorization may be used 
only to provide grants as follows:   

  

  

(5) Board of Directors of [KEYS 
Empowerment, Inc.] A STRONG 
FOUNDATION, INC. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, 
and capital equipping of [a Harmony 
Hub site located on Belair 
Rd.] VACANT HOMES IN THE 
DARLEY PARK, 4X4 AND BEREA 
COMMUNITIES ..................................         750,000 
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Explanation:  This action amends prior authorized funds for specified projects in the 
Baltimore Regional Neighborhood Initiative from fiscal 2025. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H00 Revolutionary War Memorial for Black Soldiers .           Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
  STATE GOVERNMENT CENTER – ANNAPOLIS 

(Anne Arundel County)   
      
(D) Revolutionary War Memorial for Black Soldiers. Provide 

funds to construct a new monument that honors Black 
Revolutionary War Soldiers ..................................................         [1,000,000] 

    750,000 
 
 Explanation:  This language deauthorizes funds for the Revolutionary War Memorial 

for Black Soldiers as additional funding was inadvertently authorized for 
this project. 
 

  

        

Amendment No. 
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D50 New Joint Force Headquarters at Camp Fretterd ........           Deauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
DH01.04 MILITARY DEPARTMENT 

MILITARY DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS AND 
MAINTENANCE   

      
(C) New Joint Force Headquarters at Camp Fretterd. Provide 

funds to begin the design for the renovation and expansion 
of the Camp Fretterd Readiness Center for the purposes of 
creating a new Joint Forces Headquarters located at Camp 
Fretterd Military Reservation (Baltimore County) ...............         [750,000] 

    0 
 
 Explanation:  This language deauthorizes funds for the New Joint Force Headquarters 

at Camp Fretterd, as the project is not programmed to receive 
further design funds until fiscal 2030. 
         

Amendment No. 
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R30B28CA 101 W Mt Royal Ave, Baltimore Property 
Acquisition ..................................................                Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
RB28 UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 

(Baltimore City)   
      
(A) 101 W. Mt. Royal Ave Property Acquisition. Provide funds to 

acquire 101 W. Mt. Royal Ave Property ...................................         7,100,000 
 
 Explanation:  This language adds a preauthorization for fiscal 2028 to acquire the 101 W. 

Mt. Royal Ave property. 
   

Amendment No.   
 
H0103G099 Bowie Mill Bike Trail ..........................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
ZA00 MISCELLANEOUS GRANT PROGRAMS   
      
(A) Bowie Mill Bike Trail. Provide a grant to 

Montgomery County, Maryland for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
Bowie Mill bike trail (Montgomery County) .........................         500,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a preauthorization for the Bowie Mill Bike Trail project 

for fiscal 2028. 
   

        

Amendment No. 
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H00H0103 Athlife Foundation ...............................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(B) Athlife Foundation. Provide a grant to Athlife Foundation, 

Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements, including projects for Baltimore City Public 
Schools (Baltimore City) ........................................................         500,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a preauthorization for the Athlife Foundation project in 

fiscal 2028. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H00H0103  B & O Railroad Museum Restoration ................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(C) B&O Railroad Museum Restoration. Provide a grant to the 

B&O Railroad Museum, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of 
infrastructure improvements to the B&O Railroad Museum 
(Baltimore City) .....................................................................         3,000,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a miscellaneous grant for the B&O Railroad Museum 

Restoration project in fiscal 2028. 
   

        

Amendment No. 
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H00H0103 Burtonsville Park and Ride ..................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(D) Burtonsville Park and Ride. Provide a grant to Montgomery 

County, Maryland for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Burtonsville 
Commuter Parking facility (Montgomery County) ...............         2,000,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a preauthorization for the Burtonsville Park and Ride 

project in fiscal 2028. 
 
         

Amendment No. 

  

  

H00H0103 Inner Harbor Promenade .....................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(E) Inner Harbor Promenade. Provide a grant to the Waterfront 

Management Authority for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Inner Harbor 
Promenade (Baltimore City) ...................................................         600,000 

 
 

            
Explanation:  This action adds a preauthorization for the Inner Harbor Promenade 

project in fiscal 2028. 
   

        

Amendment No. 
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H00H0103 Howard House Revitalization ..............................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(F) Howard House Revitalization. Provide a grant to the HH 

Owner LLC for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the downtown 
Elkton revitalization of the Historic Howard Hotel and 
adjacent fire-damaged structures (Cecil County) ..................         1,330,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a preauthorization for the Howard House Revitalization 

project in fiscal 2028. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H0103G099 Kingdom Care Center ..........................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(G) Kingdom Care Center. Provide a grant to the Board of 

Directors of Kingdom Global Community Development 
Corporation (KGCDC) for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of the Kingdom 
Care Center (Prince George’s County)...................................         500,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for the Kingdom Care 

Center project. 
   

        

Amendment No. 
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H0103G099 MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital .................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(H) MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital. Provide a grant to the 

Board of Directors of MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital 
Center, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, renovation, reconstruction, 
site improvement, and capital equipping of infrastructure 
improvements to MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital, 
including construction of an Advanced Critical Care Tower 
(Prince George’s County) ......................................................         10,000,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for infrastructure 

improvements to MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital, including 
construction of an Advanced Critical Care Tower. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H00H0103 Montgomery County Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 
No. 35 ...............................................................................         Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(I) Montgomery County Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 

No. 35. Provide a grant to the Montgomery County 
Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 35, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements to Lodge 
No. 35 (Montgomery County) .............................................         250,000 
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Explanation:  This action provides a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for the Montgomery 
County Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 35 project.  
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H0103G003 National Aquarium in Baltimore – Infrastructure 
Improvements ......................................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

            
 
(J) National Aquarium in Baltimore – Infrastructure 

Improvements. Provide a grant to the National Aquarium in 
Baltimore, Inc. to assist in the design, construction, 
renovation, and equipping of infrastructure improvements at 
the National Aquarium in Baltimore (Baltimore City) ..........         5,000,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a preauthorization for the National Aquarium in 

Baltimore – Infrastructure Improvements project in fiscal 2028. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H0103G099 Olney Satellite Police Station and Community 
Facility .................................................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(K) Olney Satellite Police Station and Community Facility. 

Provide a grant to the Olney Chamber of Commerce, Inc. for 
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the Olney Satellite Police Station and 
community facility (Montgomery County) ...........................         2,000,000 
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Explanation:  This action adds a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for the Olney Satellite 
Police Station and Community Facility project. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H0103G099 Pikesville Armory Foundation – Pikesville Armory 
Renovation .................................................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(L) Pikesville Armory Foundation – Pikesville Armory 

Renovation. Provide a grant to the governing board of the 
Pikesville Armory Foundation, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital 
equipping of the Pikesville Armory (Baltimore County) ......         3,000,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for the Pikesville 

Armory Renovation project. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H00H0103 Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department ...........           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(M) Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department. Provide a grant to 

Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
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capital equipping of the Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire 
Department, including Station 40 
outbuilding (Montgomery County) .......................................         

 
 

1,450,000 
 
 Explanation:  This action adds a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for the Sandy Spring 

Volunteer Fire Department project. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H0103G099 Westminster Fiber Project ...................................           Preauthorization  

  
Add the following language: 

 
(N) Westminster Fiber Project. Provide a grant to the Mayor and 

City Council of the City of Westminster for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of the 
Westminster fiber project (Carroll County) ................................         1,000,000 

 
 Explanation:  This action adds a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for the Westminster 

Fiber project. 
   

        

Amendment No. 

  

  

H00H0103 North Locust Point Terminal ...............................           Preauthorization  

  
            
Add the following language: 

 
(O) North Locust Point Terminal. Provide a grant to the 

Maryland Economic Development Corporation in 
coordination with the Maryland Port Administration for the 
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acquisition, planning, design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of infrastructure improvements to the 
North Locust Point Terminal (Baltimore City) .....................         

 
 
 

5,000,000 
 
 Explanation:  This action adds a fiscal 2028 preauthorization for the North Locust 

Point Terminal project. 
         

Amendment No. 
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